Page 1 of 23
SNOHOMISH COUNTY THROUGH ITS HEALTH DEPARTMENT
2022-2024 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACT

CONTRACT NUMBER: CLH31027 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 11

PURPOSE OF CHANGE: To amend this contract between the DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH hereinafter referred to as
“DOH”, and SNOHOMISH COUNTY through its health department, a Local Health Jurisdiction, hereinafter referred to
as “LHJ”, pursuant to the Modifications/Waivers clause, and to make necessary changes within the scope of this contract
and any subsequent amendments thereto.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: That the contract is hereby amended as follows:

1. Exhibit A Statements of Work, includes the following statements of work, which are incorporated by this reference
and located on the DOH Finance SharePoint site in the Upload Center at the following URL:
https://stateofwa.sharepoint.com/sites/doh-ofsfundingresources/sitepages/home.aspx?=e1:9294688da2d94d3ea80ac7tbc32e4d7c

[]  Adds Statements of Work for the following programs:

=4 Amends Statements of Work for the following programs:

DCHS - ELC COVID-19 Response - Effective January 1, 2022

Injury & Violence Prevention Overdose Data to Action - Effective September 1, 2022
Office of Immunization COVID-19 Vaccine - Effective January 1, 2022

TB Program - Effective January 1, 2022

[]  Deletes Statements of Work for the following programs:

2. Exhibit B-11 Allocations, attached and incorporated by this reference, amends and replaces Exhibit B-10 Allocations
as follows:

X Increase of $157,502 for a revised maximum consideration of $23,952,617.
[] Decrease of for a revised maximum consideration of

[[]  Nochange in the maximum consideration of
Exhibit B Allocations are attached only for informational purposes.

Unless designated otherwise herein, the effective date of this amendment is the date of execution.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of the original contract and any subsequent amendments remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his/her signature in execution thereof.

STATE OF WASHINGTON
SNOHOMISH COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Signature: Signature:
/2.4 : :
;: - Brenda Henrikson
Date: Date:
June 13, 2023 06/20/23

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY
Assistant Attorney General

Page 1 of 1



€Jo 1 98ed

650°0S$ 650°0S$ 6S0°0S$ YT/1€/L0  1T/10/80 ¥T/1E/LO TT/T0/60 TEE6EEE  €TEE6 6 puy PIATIOY JON VON OTH IVH swea], LIS DLT ¥ HN 1TAAd
TI°9€L°SS YC/IE/LO  T1T/ST/I0  €T/1E/LO  TT/T0/I0 TEE6EEE  €TEE6 6 ‘T pwy S1S000XD0SNN uoneso[v (H14dd OT1d 0TAdd
08¥°169°S$ 087 169°S$ (Te9'vr$) YT/1E/L0  TT/ST/T0  €T/TE/LO0  TT/T0/I0 TEEHEEE  €TEE6 6 ¥ puy S1S000XD0SNN uoneso[v (H149dd OT1d 0TAd4
916'V$ 916v$ TT/0E/90 1T/10/LO  TT/0E/90 TT/T0/10 9TE6'€EE 89T'€6 ¢ puy 619CTOIETHN sdO DA TTALA
990°0S$ 0S1°SH$ 0S1°S¥$ €2/0€/90 TT/T0/LO  €T/0€/90 TT/T0/LO 9T e6'ecE 89T €6 S puy 619CC6dIETHN sdO DA €TALA
89V VLS 89V VLS 89 VLS €¢/0€/90 TT/10/LO  €T/0€/90 TT/TO/LO 9T E6°EEE  8ITE6 L puy 619TT6dIETHN dIOI DA €TA4A
617°8¢$ 617°8¢$ TT/0€/90 1T/10/LO  TT/0E/90 TT/10/10 9TE6'€EE 89T€6 € puy 619CC6dIETHN sdO AHdd TTAAA
€6L°0T$ €6L°0T$ TT/0€/90 1T/10/LO  TT/0E/90 TT/10/10 9TE6'€EE 89T'€6 € pury 619CC6dIETHN sdO AHdd TTAAd
T15°08$ 00S°12$ 00S°12$ €2/0€/90 TT/T0/LO €T/0€/90 TT/TO/LO 9TE6°¢Ee 89T'€6 L puy 619CC6dIETHN sdO AHdd €TAAA
0v8‘Tr$ 08T ov8‘Tr$ €20/0€/90 TT/10/LO  €T/0€/90 TT/I0/LO 9T E6'€EE 89T €6 S puy 619CC6dIECHN [VV suoneurodeA Suraoxduwy
€09°098°C$ ¥T/0€/90 0T/10/LO  ¥T/0€/90 TT/10/10 9TE6'€EE 89T €6 1 puy 619CC6dIETHN 7 SRUIBA 61AIAOD
£09°598°C$ €09°598°C$ 000°S$ ¥2/0€/90 0T/T10/LO  ¥T/0€/90 TT/T10/10 9TE6'€EE 89T €6 S pury 619CC6dIETHN Y SAUIEA 61AIAOD
€56°690°C$ ¥¢/0€/90 0¢/10/LO  ¥T/0€/90 TT/10/10 9TE6'€EE 89T €6 ¥ puy 619CC6dIECHN SQUIEA 61dIAOD
10L°260°C$ 10L°760°C$ 8¥LTT$ ¥¢/0€/90 0T/10/LO  ¥T/0€/90 TT/10/10 9T E6'€EE 89T €6 L puy 619CC6dIECHN SQUIEA 61AIAOD
SLI'ELI$ SLIELI$ TT/1¢/80 1T/10/60 TT/1€/80 TT/I0/10 €16 9€1'Co ¢ puy LOOSTOADLINN AQ1d UOIDY 03 Bl 3SOPIAQ [TAAA
000°0ST$ €7/1€/80 TT/10/60 €T/1€/80 TT/10/60 €1'€6'EEE 9E1'€E6 L puy POAISOY JON VON Adld U0V 0} Bje(] 9SOPIAQ TTAAA
798°7CES L89°60TS L89°6S$ €T/1€/80 TTU/10/60 €T/IE/80 TT/10/60 €I'€6'EEE 9IEI'E€6 I puy PIAIIY JON VON AL UOIY 0} BJR(] ISOPAQ TTAAA
wsers THSErS THSErS CT/Ie/Cl  TY1T/SO  TT/IE/cl  TUIT/SO T1°E6°€Ee 911°¢€6 6 PUy PIATIIY JON VON ddng aurenyn 1oy Suntun €1 7CAAA
6v1°S6$ 6v1°56$ cg/1e/Cl  TY10/10 TT/1E/Cl TT/10/10 11°E6°€Ee 911°¢€6 1 puy 1T2016SdTSNN HdJ-uoneuru|q g1 TTA A4
P9T°€61S SI8L6S SI8°L6S €TUTE/CT  €UYTO/T0 €TYTE/XT €UTO/T0 TI'E€6'EEE ITT'E6 11 puy PIAIIRY JON VON HdJ-uoneuruiyy q.1 €TAAA
LTIV1TS LTIVITS CT/0€/90  1T/10/LO  TT/0E/90 TT/10/I0 90°€6'€EE  690°€6 ¢ puy £70TT6d.LO6NN Suipuny (H'T ¢dd ddHd [TAAA
Shy'erLS 8le'cess 81€°5€S$ €20/0€/90 TT/10/LO  €T/0€/90 TT/10/LO 90°€6'€EE  690°€6 L puy £70TT6d.LO6NN Surpuny (H'T +dd ddHd TTAAL
€SIOVIS €SIOVIS ESLOVIS €2/0€/90 TT/10/LO  €T/0€/90 TT/10/LO 90°€6°€EE  690°€6 L puy £70TTO6d.LO6NN dd TdD ddHd TTAdd
878°CS$ CC/0€/90 1T/10/LO TT/0E/90 TT/10/10 90°€6'€ee  690°€6 7 puy £¥0TT6dLO6NN €£dd sseurpesy sanid DAD 1TAAA
¥0S1€1$ YOS 1E1S 9L9°8L$ ¢c/0€/90  IT/10/LO  TT/0E/90 TT/10/10 90°€6€EE  690°€6 ¥ puy £70TT6d.LO6NN €dd ssauIpeay sanI) DAD 1TAAd
00S°08$ 005°08$ 005°08$ €2/0€/90 TT/10/1T  €2/0€/90 TT/T0/IT TO'ITEEE LTO'IT 0l puy POATINY JON VON V¥V uoneurodeA (H1
¥96°789% ¥96°789% 796 789% €2/0€/90 TT/T0/10 €T/0€/90 TT/T0/10 TO'ITELE LTO'IT 11 °S puy POAISOY JON VON uonedo[v (H1 SLD 14ASO
BoL 810 1.qns junowry e[ puy e }elS e puy Ned MeIS  xx2P0D g6 # puowy # UOLEIYNUIP] IPLL WeaS0.1J SHUN0IIY JO )18y
SHUNONY porg poLdg Surpuny POLIdJ Suipuny CH'T 9NUIAIY  JSISSY pleMy [e1pd ]
Jo yaey) Suipuny SJUN0JIY JO Jaey)  YIOA JO JUdWAIEIS suvd
A[uO 90 HOA
%0S°01 :TT0T ‘1€ 1qUIII(-TTOT ‘T Arenuer djey JI2.1pu|
TT0T ‘1 P_quIdRQ Rreq $T0T-TTOT *wR |, penuo)
LTOTEHTO ~Rquny jenuo) SNOILVDOTIV ywounreda@ PedH Auno) yswoyous
€2 Jo g sbed

11-4 LI9IHX™



€Jo zadeq

ST°LS STY'LS ST9°L$ TT/0e/v0  0T/10/10 TT/8T/T0  TT/10/10 86+0¥EE  V/N I puy WOOIA $0Z3g OCTAAS
¥11°6S$ ¥11°5S$ PI1°SS$ €2/0¢/90 1T/10/LO TT/0E/90 TT/IO/10 €6 ¥0vEE  VIN T puy syonpoid JodeA 0998qO, YINOA TTALS
000°ST$ 000°S1$ €2/0€/90 1T/10/LO TT/0E€/90 TT/I0/10 €6 70vEE  VIN [ puy (VATV) Juowdgeuey 9)isuQ [[ewg
000°SLS 000°09% 000°09% €2/0€/90 1T/10/LO €T/0€/90 TT/10/LO £6'v0vEE  VIN 1 puy (VATV) JUSWRSeueN 9)ISuQ [[ews
000°01$ 000°01$ 000°01$ €2/0€/90 1T/10/LO €T/0€/90 TT/T10/10 €6'v0vEE  VIN I puy urxojorg/ysyrioys o9y
8S9VI$ 8S9V1$ 8S9VI$ €2/0€/90 1T/10/LO TT/0E/90 TT/IO/10 €6 ¥0PEE  VIN ¢ puy uoneanpy euen(iepN gAdS
7€0°09% €2/0€/90 1T/10/LO TT/0E/90 TT/10/10 1670vEE  VIN 1 puy Hd 491 29 [043U0]) IsBISI(J 9181S
L6LT6$ S9LTES €2/0€/90 1T/10/LO TT/0E/90 TT/10/10 16+70vEE  VIN cpuy HdA-A91d 29 [013U0]) 3sBISI(J 18IS
€6TYYT$ 961" 1S1$ 96¥°1ST1$ €2/0€/90 1T/10/LO TT/1€/TT  TT/I0/LO 1670VEE VN L puy Hd A-A21d 29 [01U0]) 3seasI(] djelS
cereses TTlTses TTlTses TT/0€/60 1T/10/01 TT/0E/60 TT/10/10 66'€6°€EE  166°€6 ¥ puy 691070 193lo1d [erads DIHON 1TAAA
659°€€€S TT/0€/60 1T/10/01  TT/OE/60 TT/10/10 66'€6'€EE  ¥66'€6 1 puy 1STSYOWP0d sypenuo) (HTOEHIOW TTALA
0% (659°¢€€$) TT/0€/60 1T/10/01 TT/OE/60 TT/10/10 66'€6'€EE  ¥66'€6 ¥ puy 1STSYONP0d sypenuo) (HTOIHOW TTALA
6L8 VY$ 6L8 VTS 6L8 VPY$ €2/0€/60 TT/10/0T €T/0€/60 TT/10/01 66'€6°€EE  166'€6 L puy PIAISIY 10N VON spenuo) (HTOEHIW €TAL
ESYI91$ ESYI91$ CT/1E/Cl  TT/10/10 TT/OE/90 TT/T10/10 LO'E6'EEE  LLO'E6 [ puy 9 1S00SdSTHN [aHOd] reyuowolddng ad1d ALLS TTAAL
TT1°ELTS TT1°€LT$ TT/1E/Tl TT/10/10 TT/L1E/CL TUTO/LO LO'E6'EEE  LLO'E6 L puy 9t 1S00SdSTHN [aHOd] reyuoworddng ad1d ALLS TTAAL
9L9°LOS$ TITELIS TITELIS €T/1E/TL  €T/10/10 €T/0€/90 €T/10/10 LO'E6EEE  LLO'EO L puy PIAIRIY 10N VON [aHOd] reyuowerddng Ad1d ALS €TALL
0STses 0ST'S€ES TT/IE/Cl  TT/T0/10 TT/OE/90 TT/T10/10 L6'E6'EEE  LLO'E6 I puy 917 1S00SdSTHN HdA-AHDd A21d ALS TTAAA
0ST'SES 0ST'SES TT/1E/Cl TT10/10 TT/LE/TL  TUIO/LO LO'E6'EEE  LLO'EO L puy 9171S00SdSTHN HdA-AHDd A94d ALS TTAAA
0SLS01$ 0ST'SES 0ST'SES €T/1E/CL  €TU/T0/10 €T/0€/90 €T/10/10 LO'E6'EEE  LLO'EO L puy POAIRY JON VON HdA-AHDd A9Xd ALS €TAAA
1€€°6S$ 1€€°6S$ c/1e/Cl  TY10/10 TT/0E/90 TT/10/10 v6't6°'€Ee  0¥6'€6 1 pwy 8TSYT6SATIONN Hd - ue1d Adid ATH TTAAA
1€€°6S$ 1€€°6S$ cT/1e/Cl  TYI10/10 TT/1E/TL  TYUYIO/LO v6'E6°€EE  0V6'€6 L puy 8TEPT6SATINN Hd - yae1D AdId ATH TCTA A
€66°S91$ 1€€°6S$ 1€€°65$ €T/1E/C1  €T/10/10 €T/0€/90 €T/10/I0 v6'€6'€EE  0V6'€6 L puy PIATSIIY 10N VON Hd.d- ue1n Ad1d ATH €TA A
000°001$ Ye/1€/S0  1T/10/LO ¥T/1€/SO TT/T0/10 6£°€6°€EE  16€°€6 6 ‘T pPuv Z#0000LOSLHN sonuedsiq YH AIAOD YHESH 993njay
000°002$ 000°002$ 000°001$ Ye/1€/S0  1T/T0/LO  ¥T/1€/SO TT/T0/10 6£°€6°€EE  16€°¢€6 6 puy Z#0000LOSLHN sonLedsiq YHH AIAQD YESH 293njay
6LE01S 6LE01S 6LE01S TT/8T/YO  1T/6T/Y0  TT/8T/YO  TT/TO/10 8EE6'EEE  LBEEH cpuy 808900dd8SNN [ dwo)) Ad1q 9deA-000BqO], 1TA AL
00S°1$ 00S°1$ CTT/LE/LO  1T/10/80 TT/IE/LO TT/10/90 TEe6'€Ee  €TE€6 S puy S1S000XD0SNN HdA D19 1dH €297 L QUI0q-I0J0A [TAAA
000°€$ 00S°1$ 00S°1$ €C/1€/L0  TT/10/80 TT/0E/60 TT/10/80 TEEH'EEE  €TEEH S puy POAIRY 10N VON HdA T4 dH €271, 9UI0q-1019A TTA AL
65S0°0S$ 65S0°0S$ 65S0°0S$ YT/1E/LO  1T/10/80 ¥T/1E/LO TT/10/60 TEEOH'EEE  €TEEO 6 puy PIAIRIY 10N VON OTd IVH SWes [, NS ANS 1TAdd
BoL 810 1.qns junowry e[ puy e }elS e puy Ned MeIS  xx2P0D g6 # puowy # UOLEIYNUIP] IPLL WeaS0.1J SHUN0IDIY JO J.Iey))
SHUNONY porg poLdg Surpuny POLIdJ Suipuny CH'T 9NUIAIY  JSISSY pleMy [e1pd ]
Jo yrey) Suipung SJUN0IIY JO 118y  JIOA JO NRBWAYIS  SUVH
A[uO 90 HOA
%0S°01 :TT0T ‘1€ 1qUIII(-TTOT ‘T Arenuer djey J22.1pu|
TT0T ‘1 P_quIdRQ Qeq $T0T-TT0T ‘W, Joe.nu0)

LTOIEHTD

LIquIny] JL.Uo0))

€2 40 ¢ abed

SNOILVDOTIV
11-4 LI9IHX™

jynunIeddq YIBIH A)uno)) ysnuoyous



€Jo ¢adeq

W PEE, UM u1Saq Sapoo ANUAJI LIS T, €€, YNM UISAq SIPOD SNUIADI [BIIP3 Ty 4

816+91°6$ Ae)IS B0 ], Q0UEISISSY dnsawo( [eJopa ] Jo Soere),
669°L8L VIS pag el LI9‘TSG'ETS TVLOL ANVID
T0S'LETS
LI9°TS6°€TS TVLOL ANVID STI‘S6LETS UOLEIIPISUOD [EJ0 ],
LI9‘TS6'€TS LT9°TS6'€TS TVIOL
000°C$ 000C$ 000°C$ €2/0€/90 1T/10/L0 TT/IE/TL  TTLO/10 999T9%E  VIN [ puy VL (MN-Od) (%S1) 18V [90T - TYS ¥TIA
009°¢$ €2/0€/90 1T/10/L0 TT/1E/TT  TYTO/10 S99T9¥E VN I puy 21BIS-SS (MN-O4) 5991 AoaIng Areyiueg
002°$ 00T°S$ 009°1$ €7/0€/90 IT/T0/LO TYUYTE/TT TYI0/T0 S99T9YE  V/IN T pury 91BIS-SS (MN-O:1) 5991 AoaIng Arejiueg
009°¢$ €2/0€/90 1T/T0/LO TTTE/TT  TTYI0/T0 +99T9vE  V/IN I puy SS (MN-O) (%S 1) 1SV 18907 - 1S YTIA
00T°s$ 00T°s$ 009°1$ €2/0€/90 1T/10/L0 TTIE/TL  TTULO/10 $99T9%€  VIN T puy SS (MN-O) (%S1) 188V [90T - TUS ¥YTIA
000°0ST°€$ 000°0S1°¢$ €2/0€/90 1T/10/L0  TT/OE/90 TT/T0/10 STHO9EE VN I puy (IMR) 0s1A01d~[HT-SHd A
000°0S1°€$ €7/0€/90 IT/T0/LO  €T/0E/90 TT/I0/LO STHO'9EE  V/IN I puy (TYA) 081801d-[HT-SHd A
0% (000°0ST°€$)  €T/0€/90 IT/T0/LO €T/0€/90 TT/IO/LO STHO9EE VN L pwy (TYA) 0s1a01d-[H'T-SHd A
000°99¢°8$ 00091Z°S$ 000°91Z°$ €7/0€/90 IT/T0/LO  €T/0€/90 TT/I0/LO STHO'9EE  V/IN 9 pury (TYA) 0s1a01d-(HT-SHd A
858°L$ TTIE/E0  1T/10/70 TT/TE/E0 TUL0/10 860 VEE VN I puy (978q9Y) [8007T 18X JUBID [TAAL MY
818°61$ 066°11$ TTYIE/E0  1T/10/70 TT/TE/E0 TULO/10 8670 VEE VN T puy (978q9Y) 180077 18X JURID [TAAL MY
90L°LTS 858°L$ 858°L$ €T/1€/€0  TYI0/¥0 TTOE/90 TTUYI0/4H0 86 +0FEE  V/IN I puy (978q9Y) 1890 T8 X JURID TTAAL MY
[ejo L 810 1.qns junowry e puy Ne( elS ANe( puy e LIS #x9P0D) SHISIT # pudwry # UOLEIYNUIP] APILL WRIS04J SHUNOIIY JO JIey))
SHUNONY porg poLdg Surpuny POLIdJ Suipuny CH'T 9NUIAIY  JSISSY pleMy [e1pd ]
Jo yrey) Surpuny SJUN0XIY Jo 118y  YIOA\ JO JUIUWAE)IS suvd
A[uQ 2501 HOA

70T ‘1 P_quaRng
LTOIEHTD

e
LIquIny] JL.Uo0))

€2 40 ¥ abed

$T0T-TTOT “Wd |, Joe.npuo)
SNOILVDOTIV
11-4 LI9IHX™

%0S 01 :TTOT ‘1€ 1IqUIDIIJ-ZZOT ‘T Arenuep ey 1.11puy

jynunIeddq YIBIH A)uno)) ysnuoyous



[ JUSWPUIWY-£Z0[ EHTO JoquInN 10e1u00) L3o 1 35ed SHOM JO JUBWRNEIS V NQIYXT

Suntodoreieq e

juowaSeuew 93Ing o

UONJBUIPIOOd dJB) o

ounjueienb pue uone[osi d[qeureisng e

Suroel] 10vIU0)/UOILSSOAU] ASED)  ®

Junse] e

osuodsai oy Joj JuowoSeurwW JUSPIOU]
:9pn[oul SaNIAIOR Aoy Jo sojdwexy

‘6 1-ATAOD 103 saniAnoe asuodsas pue ssaupatedaid 19730 Jo pue suoIEIIUNWWOD ‘UONEIHIW
‘fonuos uordjur ‘Ayoedes A1ojeroqe ‘A3ojorwaprds ‘@oue[[IoAIns apn[oul AeW SIYL "6 [-JIAOD J10J seniAnoe asuodsar pue ssouparedaid LoueSiows yieay osrqnd ur sjedronieq

junowy fo/pue uredy] dwi]/Ayeq anq SWI0IN(Y/SIA[qBIIAI( ANARIY #
uoneuLIOjuU] JUdWARJ : : o yse],
Yrr9LE9 0 Yrr9LE9 STVILOL
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
796 789 0 9689 €2/0€/90 | TT/10/10 | TO'ITEEE LTO'1T | 0020D¥E6 NOILVOOTIV [HT S1D 444SD
08%°169°S 0 08+°169°S €C/IE/LO | TT/TO/10 | TEE6°EEE €CEC6 | d0TIL681 NOILLVOOTTV (HTddd OT1d 0CAdd
uoneIO[Y JuoN uonedO[y | e puy aeq 1e)s apo) Jaquiny apo) 3[ILL XapuJ J3ISBIAl SYUN0IIY JO 3ieyd) HOA
1ej0L aSuey)H judLIN) poLiag Smpung CH ANUIAY Sunsry xapuj
uon IOV SUVY | due)sissy IS

‘uonjeuLIoju] JuswAed Jopun ajep pus Suipuny S1D 1YASD 9epdn pue €z/0€/90 03 7g/1€/¢1 woy aje puyg poriad Surpung S1D IHASD puerxy :3sod.ang uoIsIAdy

‘6 1-AIAOD Jo peaxds oy J1uIr] 03 $22JN0SAT FUIORL} JORIIUOD puk UONBINSAAUL ‘un)sa) aarsuodsar
A[reonsm3ur| pue A[[ernynos ayenbape ainsua 03 fHT ay3 JoJ Surpuny [eyuswaddns apraoid 01 ST (M OS) JFom Jo Juawaless siyy Jo asodind oy, :9sodang YI0AA JO JUIWIIBIS

Judwdo[eAd( 2 Yo1easay [ 170
€20C 1S At Z20C 1 Arenuer :
2o11g pox1 [] (v Aouaredsuel]) v1v4d [X] SN m €C0CTE AT yBhoxy TOZ T ATENTE :22UEULIOMA JO POLiad
JuswesINqQUIY [X] (drqeandde y1 yoayd) | juardiosigng [e1opa,] X
judwiAed jo adA [, duendwo) [erdpag 321nog gurpuny ¥ (AAOS S1YJ .10J) # UOISIAY UOISTASY :2dAL MOS

LTOTEHTO :I_dqum joenuo)

7¢0T 1 ATenuef 9ATIOJH
TRUNIEdd (PIesH AJUN0)) [STWOYOUS :duWkN UondIpsSLINg YI[edH [80] - 35U0dSaY 61-ATAOD D14 - SHOA ML 40 dweN weidold HOA

¥707-TT0T ‘W2 1oeauo)
NI0AA JO JUd U)LY
vV uquyxy
€2 40 G obed



[ JUSWPUIWY-£Z0[ EHTO JoquInN 10e1u00) L30 7 3%ed SHOM JO JUBWRNEIS V NQIYXT

('saqu pue stHT "HOQ 4q AJ2A1IEI0qE[[0D

PaUIULIOIOP 9q 03 SOLIDIA) “SOLNIA

Surorli] 108IU0)) pUR s8I HO( 199W SONIAIOR
SUOIESIISOAUL 3SBD pue FuIoel) JoBIU0D dInsuyg  °¢G

‘Ssloquisll [eqLi], Joj Suroer) 108IU0D
Sunonpuos ur sisuted [eqLi] YIIm SJRUIPIOO) ‘§

‘sjoo0j0ad Anue ejep pue

sourjoping aAneSnsaAul HOJ YIM 90uepIodde
ul paures 2Je jjeis Suioe) J0BIUOD [[B dInSuy ¢

‘wnwiun

SIY} SpJeA0] JUNOD [[1M SUOLBSIISOAUL

pazi[enuad HOQ S991A13s yons apiaoid

0] suonezIuesio d1y19ads-A[[enynd Jo/pue

paseq-AJunuwwiod ‘[equi], yim (S)judweaise

ue ojul J10Jud ‘A[oAlBUIS)[E IO ‘UonIppe

U] "S991AI9S 9AIsuodsal pue juajoduwiod

A[reonsimgur pue A[jernynd apraoid

ued oym pue uonoipsunf oy Jo dnayewr
orydesSowap ayp 109[Jo1 Jey) JjeIS 0ARH T

"HOQ-woy 95ueping Jurmoq[of ‘oreridoadde se suonegnsoaur pejegie;
1SAYD ur v1ep Suroer) 1oLIU0D [[& J3juT 1onpuod 03 Ayoedes oy uleUIRW 0) SALNS |
Suroen joeU0) 1
CEOT/TECT £C0C/0E/90 "] skl 10j sjuawaanbal
9ep pud urpunyg wI9)SAS Insse 03 g4 ANus elep ('] JO Wwnuwruru
(0020D¥€6 TIN) Sutpunyg e oxry :3doddng uone3nsaAuy ase)) pue Suroei] 108IU0)D)
NOLLVOOTTV (H1 SUIMO[[0} Y} 2InSus 0} Jurpuny y3nous 9Jeoo[[y ‘e
SLO 4¥ASD +96'789$ sorepdn Sunodoar
ooueuioyrad Aj1e1reng) "HOAd £q papraoad aq 03 aouepIng ay) yHm a0UBpIOIIL Ul
€20T/1€/L senIAlOR SUIMO[[OJ Y3 }ONPUOd JSnw S{HT "aseasIp peads
91ep pua Surpun, 9} JIWI[ 0} $99JNOSAT FUIORT) JOBIUOD PUR UONBIIISIAUL
(30T1.L681 IN) Surpung SW)SAS ‘3ur1se) aArsuodsalr A[jesnsingur| pue Ajjeandno aenbape
NOILVOOTIV (H1ddd | Ppaynuspt HOJ ol Ajrep “AJ1ep swoysAs aInsud jsnuwi fHT Ay} ‘sequi, SutioqySiou pue HOA
DA 0TAAL 087°169°CS | Sonaw aouewLojad Jojug HOQ o payiodal pue pajos[jod eieq VA Yim digsseured uf ‘senianoe Suriojiuow 9An0Y (H1 (1 z
‘syse} asuodsay] ‘peyIIuapI 2q Aew Jey) syuawmnoop o[qesrjdde oo Aue
:paaoxa 61-AIAOD SHOJ 10j pue  soueping 198png,, ¢.e1e[dwa |, eAneLeu J93png,, oy} puss
01 J0U ‘paLINdUL $)SO0 pleme mau Aue SuiA1o0al ‘pap1aoad oyerdwoy o M HOQ “JeSeue]A 10enu0) (HOQ) YieeH jo yusutedaq
[eMOE JO JUSWASINQUIIY Jo sAep o¢ uryiipy | Sursn saperreu pue uefd 393pnq ay} Jwqng a1y 03 paprwiqns 9q 03 dAneLeu pue uefd 193pnq © ysijqeIsy I

asuodsay 61-ATAOD SHOA

‘6 1-ATAOD 10} saniAnoe asuodsa pue ssaupatedard yireay orqnd say3o pue ‘quawade3us AJrunwwod ‘SUONBIIUNWWOD ‘Uore3nIw ‘qonuod uondagul ‘Ayoedes Liojeioqe| ‘Suroen
19BIU0D pue suone3NsaAuUl ased ‘A3o[orwapida ‘aoue[roains no ALred 03 suonoIpsun( yijeay [eoof Joy spuny Junsixa jusweddns 03 st juswdaise siyy Jo asodind oy 4 LON

junowy 1o/pue QUi Wl | /Ale an SAUWO0IINQ) /S BIIAID AJAI)D #
woneuLIop] JuowIAEg o dui ] Preq dangq INQ/SIqRIIAIPA NANOY ySeL

€2 J0 9 abed



[ JUSWPUIWY-£Z0[ EHTO JoquInN 10e1u00) LJ0 ¢ 35eg SHOM JO JUBWRNEIS V NQIYXT

‘pajsanbai se
JoZeuew joenuo) HOJ 03 spodar apraoid QWIN[OA PUE SUOIBI0] Funsa) uo HO( 03 spodax
"QWIN[OA Jeym Je pue Sunsal 61-dIA0D OpIAOI "dWN]OA JeyM Je pue Junsal 61-AIAO0D
Surpraoad sanTiuL Jo ISI[ JUSLIND B UTBIUTRIA Surpraoad sanruL Jo ISI[ JUSLIND B UIBIUIRA "IN
‘391818 SUIoR 10BIU0D
s uondrpsunf oy} jo 1ed e se pue saRIUNUWILIOD
paroedun Ajejeuontodoidsip o3 ajqe[ieAe Junsay
Funyewr uo siseydwo ue YHm JuuewW dAISUOdsal
A[reonsmsur] pue A[[ernyno e ur papraoid
SI 3uI1S9) 2INSUL 03 SAqLL], pue siouired yim JIOA 11
"Spaau Sur)sa) [BOO0] JOY10
pue 3unsa) 10J BLIAILID HO IUa.Lnd Surjeow
uonorpstnf oyp unpim uosiad A19A9 01 9[qe[reae
SI 3U1IS9) 2INSUD 03 SAqLL], pue stouied yim SIoA 1
Sunsal, q
"soLRW 199w 0) 9[qeun J1 uerd uonoe
9A13091109 © do[oA3p 01 HOQ YMM SO
('saquL, pue ‘sH'T ‘HOA Aq A[9A1IEIOqe[[0D
PaUTILIOOP 9 03 SOLIIIA) "SOLIIN SuIdeL],
19'1U0D) pue 9se) HO( 199W SAIAIIE
uone3IISoAUl 9Sed pue Juroel) J0BIU0D dINSuyg €
‘sIoquIo
[BqL1 10} SUOIJBSIISIAUL ASED FUIIINPUOD
ul s1outed [equi], yim euIpioo) (o
“S)[BAIQINO JOIUOW
pue uoneSIsaAul 9sed pejasie) onpuo) (p
‘peards Arunuwuod
91eo1pUI IO 3sed aAnIsod FunsIxa umouy|
® 0] pa1) aJe sased aAansod mau Jropnpouy (9

“WIQ)SAS
"HOQ-woy aoueping SUIMO[[0J | oY) Ul paures) aie pue sSad0e 9ARY SYAM

SYAM Ul ejep uonesnsaAUl ased [[e Jojug oz1[n 0} pajeusisep Jyels [[e ainsug  (q
"HOd

£q pa1oalIp se 7 $F) Ol BIRp YBalqino
pue UOT)ES1)SIAUL 9SEI [[€ I9IUS 0} AINS (B
"2ouepIng HOJ SuIMO[[0) SYAM U
BIEp YBOIQINO pUB UONBSNSIAUL 9D [[B Jajug ¢
‘ojeridoadde se suone3nsaaur pajedie)
1onpuod o0} Ajoeded oY) urIUIRW 0] OALNS "]
uone3nsoAur ase) 11

*SOLIAW J09w 0} d[qeun J1 ueld uonoe
0A13921109 & do[aAdp 01 HO( YNM oM

junouwry Jo/pue

uoneuLIOyu] JUdWARJ JweLysulLLFrEa Ina SowoNnQ/qeAlpPa Aoy

yseL

€2 40 / abed



[ JUSWPUIWY-£Z0[ EHTO JoquInN 10e1u00)

L Jo t a8ed

SHOA JO JUSWANRIS *V HAIYX

‘passi] syooload [re Jo

snjejs apnjoul pynoys aepdn soueuLIO}I0
"SONIAI}OR SULIOIUOW AT} [RUOISAT

pue uoneonpa Ajrunwwod ‘suonerndod
NSU-y31Y J0J [0J3U00 pue uonuaAdrd
uonoojul ‘poddns [eqry ‘ssausarsuodsax
pue Koudjadwod onsmsur pue AfjeInino
0] paje[al sajepdn aoueumioptad Ajisyreng)

1dreoar
Jo sAep 7 urgim SYAM 0T PaIAud
aI1e s) nsa1 159} aAanisod qQTAQD [ 2Insuyg

‘pajsenbal
Se 9WIN[OA pue SuUOIEd0[ Sunsa) uo

61-ATAOD 1uaAaxd 03 saonoead ajenbape ainsua
03 sessauIsnq Surinjoejnuew pue Suissadoid pooy
s Joupted ‘sansnpuy pue Joqe] pue sarousge
SuIsuadl1| 93eIs Ym uoleIOqe[[0d U] ‘suonerado
paseq-Arunuwwod Jo sassoursng s Y3y 1
"SaNI1oB] aIed 91e3213U00 Ur sjooojoxd
ounuetenb pue UOIB[OSI PUE [0JJUOD UOIIOJU]
"3unsa) ‘syuawussasse uonuaAdld uonosjur
woddns (SHSQ) Aoua3e Fursuaol| aje)s Ay}
UM UOTIBIOQR[[0D U] :SONI[IOR) aIed 9je3aI3uo) N
"SIONIOMULIB] [BUOSEOS
pue JURISIW JOJ SPISU DIAIOS [BIO0S PUB ‘UOIIR[OS]
pue sunuelenb ‘Funsay 10y suejd 91no9xa
pue do[aAsp 03 SuoIeZIUBSIO 9JIAIOS JONIOMULIES
puE 10399S 2IM[NOLITE ‘SIOWLE) UM Joupied
Joddns Jo3IomuLIR) [RUOSES pUB JURISIN T
suonjerndod
ysLI-YS1y JoJ [0JU0D pue UOIIUSAI] Uo13ddju] 1oddng

"aqLl YA\ B JO JOqUISW B JO/pUB QAIIBN BYSE[V/URIpU]
uedLISUIY S paygnuepr jusnjed € JI soqLy) [BIO] M
Suneurpiood Aq Ajrwey pue syusned 1oy 11oddns pue
Suroex) 10e)U09 Jo JuswusIfe ansuyg ‘Moddng requiy,

"Anus 10y HOA
10 [HT 9y yIm pareys 10 SYJAM Ul paiojud aJe
suonoIpsLnl 1at) woy synsax qef AIA0D 118 1ey
2Insu? 0} [SAYD Pue SYAM O0F SS9 9311M/peal
aaey Ayroyine yieay srqnd ojeridoxdde yym
SOIIIUS [BQLLL INSUD 0] SAqLLL, UM Jjeloqe[[0) ‘I
"HOQ 03 s3nsal 359} puas 1o juad sa0Inosal
uaym SYJM 03Ul 12U pue fHT Y} WOl S nsal
159) Qe[ 9A1ESAU QIAQD [[B JO SPI0JaI UIBIUIRIA ‘11
"UOISSIWIQNS NS }S9) 1OJ
poylow S1u0J3[9 Ue Jusw[dwl 0 $)s9) FUNINPUOI
sannua pue HO M Sunyiom (¢ 1o ‘19)us o}
HOQ 03 s}nsar1sa) Surpuas (Z ‘SYAM 03 Ul A[30311p
rIEp Suroue (1 Aq SYA\ 01 Ul paIajud are (H]
wolj synsai 1593 qef aanisod QIAQD [[e oInsug I
*mO[2q spaau Sunuodar A[rep 11oddns 03 3si3ojorwopidg
AL S Jo wnwrurw e je Jaoddns g ] 9oUL[[I9AINS

junouwry Jo/pue
uoneULIOju| JudwAed

Juredy] dwi]/Ayeq anq

SUWI0IINQ/SIAqBIIAI(

Apanoy

yseL

€2 J0 g abed




[ JUSWPUIWY-£Z0[ EHTO JoquInN 10e1u00) LJo g a%ed SHOM JO JUBWRNEIS V NQIYXT

JeULI0}/310B1JU0 YFNOIY) 3q UBD SIY ] "PIpasul
J1 puedxa 01 A1jIqe ue aAey pue uondIpsLn
Inox 1oy uonendod ay3 10y ajenbape aie jey)
“paambai $901A13S Q291 Suntoddns Joj JuaIdIINS 2q pInoys
se uoneurp100o pue Suruueld syeridordde | UONRIO[ SIY ], "PIULIJUOD pue PAYNUIPI suonersdo
JO UonRULILUO0d pue ‘dunuerenb [ O] SUNONPUOD J0J UOLRIO[ (T) SUO ISLI] 18 9ARH I
pue uoneosi 110ddns ues 1y uoneso| | “(unuelenb Jo uone[ost Joj sojdduLd pue suorIpuo))

paynuapr Jo Ayoeded pue ssaIppe ‘Quweu SY0-001-9YT DVAA UM SDUBPIOII. Ul SaINSeIW
spnpour 03 sajepdn soueuniopiad Apisrend) (O21) dunuetenb pue uone[ost A[qeureisns ysiqeisy Y
!

-AIAOD 01 PJe[2] UOIBINPI PUE YoBAJNO AJIUNWWO
aArsuodsar A[[eonsmsur] pue A[jeinind sapraoid oy
s1ouyed pue SaqUIT, UM YIOA\ “uopednps Ajunwwo) 3

"030 ‘5110JJ0 uonuaAald uorosgul oisuo 10J Surpuny
paseq-A1j1oe} 10 soAnuadul ap1aoad ‘Jyers 1roddns
QI1Y O} pasn aq Ued Spur,{ "UOISSIWSULI} SLSIP [013U0D
pue Juaaald 03 sani[19.) 218D WLISJ-3UO| pueR SALIIShpul
Surysyy ‘sepIunuIwiod uryiim saniioe) Sursnoy

VZH SPIeamo} pa3oalip e s90Inosal ojenbape ainsug  J

'STUINIS [00YIS ANSISATUN
pue ¢[-3 ul asuodsal Jeaiqino pue [01U0D pue
uonuaaid uoroayur Joddns ‘suonorpstn( yiesy
890 pue [dSO M UOIIBIOGR[[0D U] :S[00YIS  'IA
‘suone[ndod s[qesourna
JOUI0 PUB ‘SIAY[AYS SSI[OWIOY ‘TUISnoy uonisues)
‘spref ‘suostid ‘s193u95 uoryudlep Jurpnjour
‘s3urnas Jural] 9je3a13uod ur Jurprsal A[Lerodwa)
Jo SuIAl] spenpiArpur Joj sproddns punoredeim
puE SAJIAIAS [BIO0S pue dulueIenb pue uolie[os!
‘[onu0d uonoajul ‘3unsay Joddns ‘sroupred
ajess Joyio pue (DOQ) AdoueSe suondIIod
91e)s M uoneroqe[[od ujy :suonendod
a[qeIounA asnoy jey SSUIes aIBdYI[BAY-UON A
‘(s1sATeIp ‘TRjuep ‘srenidsoy ‘sowoy Sursinu “39)
sad£3 Sumas areoyyeay Jo KJoLIBA B 0) S90IN0SAI
[euoIBONPS 9p1A0I{ "SaInpadold uorie[os!
pue ‘SunIoyod ‘3unsa) ‘SJUSUWSSASSe [013U0D
pue uonjueaid uonosjur yoddng :areoyyeoy Al
"S)e9IqINo
01 puodsal pue Fur}se) 1onpuod ‘arnsodxa

junowy 1o/pue QUi Wl | /Ale an SAUWO0IINQ) /S BIIAID AJAI)D
woneuLIop] JuowIAEg o dui ] Preq dangq INQ/SIqRIIAIPA NANOY ySeL

€2 40 6 9bed



[ JUSWPUIWY-£Z0[ EHTO JoquInN 10e1u00) L30 9 35eg SHOM JO JUBWRNEIS V NQIYXT

‘paroadde 1o pajdoooe oq j0u [1m 193pnq o
Jo uonoely AJyjuow € U0 SOIAILS JOoj SSUI[[Ig “PSIINOUL $)SOD d[qeMO[[E [eNnJoe J0J asINquIlal [[IM HOJ “19YonoA ad10Aul ue jo 1d100a1 pue sojqeloal[ap jo [eaoidde uodn :juswkeq
sjudwd.aInbay surpqg reradsg

100[01d sty Jo 931 a3 SurInp SYSIA 9)IS SULIOIUOW [BISL JONPUOD KBt JIu() SULIONUOIA [eosI] HOJ YL 99piemeqns ) yam
uonesadoos ur panpayos pue pauTLIaOp aq [[IM IISIA Jo Surwn pue ‘uonemp ‘adA) oy, “109foxd sty Jo 911 9y} Surmp sisIA JuriojruowW Jonpuod Aew oe3u0d werdord HOQ YL
(2d£) ‘Aduanbauy) sysiA SULIOIUOIA

JPdSPIEMY/-[0IBa5a 3 -UON-SUONIPUO )-PUB-SULI? | -[e1oUa0)/SJUSINO0P/SIUBIS /A0S Opo MMM/ SANY
saIo1]04 pue suone[ngay Surpung DAD
(939 ‘syudwiAed 303.11p JOU ‘SIANIAIIE YIIYM 10§ PISN 3q UED SPUNJ JBYM) SpUNJ U0 SUONILIISIY

"HOJ 03 paugns 3q 03 sue[d 303foad pasoadde pue pasiaaa ay) yjim 3duepaodde ul pauriofiad aq [[1m Yaom [V

SYTENTEXTTEN JRIITRED NITTARLN |

"787-601 "T'd Aq painbai se HOJ £q A0S SUIPUAASYS[] UO J[qB[IBAR SpBU 9q [[1M SIOM JO JUSWIae)s SIY) pue (HT 9y} Jnoqe uoljewiojuy
A0S ANVS Aq pareroua3 ([4) Jeynuap] Amuyg anbrun) e aAey isnw (HT oY} oM JO JUaUIR]S SIY} UT SaNIANOR 3y} wiogtad 03 91qISije aq pue 1o s1y) yum Ajdwod o],

‘juads are spunj [e19paj Y3 Moy 393s ued d1jqnd dy) 0s dUIUO J[qE[IBAE UOIJRULIOJUI 9eu 0) SI 10V Aoudredsuel] ay) Jo asodind ay ]
‘(10y Aouaredsuel] ay) Jo YV I1V.d) 10V Adudiedsuel] pue AN[Iqeiunoddy Jurpun [eIopa,] a3 yam douerjdwods axnbai jeys spunj [e1opaj Aq paytoddns ST I0m JO JuawaleIS SIYL
(‘spaeme Jue.g [ea3pd) 0} sa[ddy) TWILVAA) 1OV AdUaIedsuel ], pue AN[IqEJUnoddy sulpuny [e1opo]

“AOS BMYOp®)ddueUl} 0 Juds aq Aewl ‘Armbur pajejos-ooueury
Joy30 Aue 10 ‘M OS SIY} 03 paje[al suonsan() 9IS JUI0JaIeyS JdUBUL] HOJ Y} U0 punoj aq ued sp\OS UoDHUo0) [[e J0j uoneuLIoju] 398juo)) [8dsiy pue weisoid HOd

“A[1oey d3els )
Jo sued) 9[iqowr y3noayy Joyie aoddns Q291 91e18
10 sysanbax Suneurpiood 10J sseo01d Yy 9qLIOSIP
pue puewop 399w 0} SuIdins pue SuneAIOR

JoJ s1ojed1pur ojetodiodur Jsnw Juruue[d Al
"PA3u PaseaIdul PAZI[eIO] JO JUSAD
Ay} uI sanI[Ioe} 2JeIs Jo suondIpsunl usoelpe
woyj pue 0} oddns Q291 Surrnbai ojdoad

ojep 03 Japenb jueLINd Jo 1d1aoau 10 Jojsuery ajesodioour Jsnw Suruue(d Il
J10J 130} A[qjuowl pue Yiuow Aq [©10) ‘uonendod anoX 1o0j sunyuerenb
O1103SIY 9pnjoul 0} SIqUINU SNSUD 110doy pue uorye[os! 10} Bjep Snsuad JuloJuo urejurejy i

‘puedxa 01 ANfIqe ayp Yirm uondrpsunl

1noX 1o0j uonemndod ay3 03 ajenbape Ajroedes
sunuelenb pue uorjejost ay) ap1aoid 03 JuswdaiSe
[eunio} ® uonorpsun( jusse(lpe ue yPIm ysiqeise
Aewr uonoIpsLIn( oy} ‘A[OANBUI) Y JUSWIITE

junouwry Jo/pue

uoneuLIOyu] JUdWARJ JweLysulLLFrEa Ina SowoNnQ/qeAlpPa Aoy

yseL

€240 0l Sbed



[ JUSWPUIWY-£Z0[ EHTO JoquInN 10e1u00) LJo L 3%ed SHOM JO JUBWRNEIS V NQIYXT

"J0BIUOD [Z0Z-810T AY) WOIJ douR[eq S[qe[IeA’ SUIUIBUII 3} PAOOXS JOU S0P NIOM JO JUSRIE]S SIY) 0} PIMIOJ PALLIED JUnoOwe
Surpuny Juadsun ay) ey aansse 03 Aiiqisuodsar s (HT Yl SII] "gZ0T 1 Alenuef SUIUUISq ULID) JOBIIUOD PAIJEPI[OSUOI MU SIY} UT SIOM JOJ PIZIIOYINEAT 3I9M [Z0T ‘I € I9qude
Aq pajo[dwod jou syse} pue spuny juadsup) -dA0qe djep paydds ysnoayy [ gog Lrenuef :poridd 303(oxd 213U dy) J0J ST SUIpUNJ PUB ‘SI[ARISAI[IP ‘SINIAIOR paIInbay Y10

‘A11911enb ey uayyo ssof ou Kouonbaij & uo Jo Yjuow SuImof[oy
oy} JO ISz Ay £q HOA 03 SIom JO JUaWIole)s SIy} Jopun d[qe[[1q SJUNOWE J0J SIAYINOA I0AUL V [-6 ]V A[YIUOW 01100 JIWqns [[BYS (HT YL :SI3YIN0A II10AU] JO uoissimgng

£z 40 || abed



[1 JUSWPUIWY-£Z01 SHTO JoquInN 10eu00)

¥ Jo 1 a5ed

SHOA JO JUSWANRIS *V HAIYX

"€T0T ‘1€
1sndny ysnoay £89°6028
000°05TS PAIXad J0u

[[1A S3O10AUI [[€ JO [BI0 ],

€e0T

‘6 aunp anp AR -UYOIBIA
"€20T ‘01 Yoty

anp Arenige J-1oquadad
"TTOT ‘6 12qu0ag

onp J1oquIdAoN-Ioquoidag

‘Jopow 9130] YZAO 2y} PIM

Su3I[e YI0M MOY dJBISUOWI(] ‘SOWOIINO
dn-moj[o} pue payoeal SIOAIAINS
asopJaAo Surpnjour s3urpuly pue ejep

*STIA)SAS

‘HOQ SR ong Areururrjoad 110day wrei3oad o3 sagueyo aIed[BaY Jopeolq pue sjuswliedap AOUSIOWS IOy} UT S)HO0JJO
0] papIwqgns aq [[Im Suro3uo pue ‘sauo[[eyd ‘sasS390NS uonuaAaid pue dn-mojjoj juerjed ‘eoue[[IoAIns o[qeureisns
JUSWIASINQUIAI }SOD [eNnjoe 'syse) [[e 10} HOJ 0} 2qudsa( "uSisap weiSoid pue ‘sarorjod 10J SpUOWIPH YSIPaMS pue ‘JJaIoAT J10jud)) [BIIPSJA [RUOISaY
J10J saotoAul A[qpuopy | suodar ssai3oad A1elren) ‘saanpadsolid aquosa( :1odar ssaiSoig oouapIrold Ym sdrysiouired JuaLInd UrRIUIRIA 19 AS91BNS 1
Junowty to/pus swiel dwi] Aleq anq SIW0)N(Q)/SA[QRIIAIP( ANAnoy #
uonevuLIOju| Jud WA : : o YSeL
L89°60T L89°6S 000°0S1 STVLOL
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
L89°60C L89°6S 000°0S1 €¢/16/80 | TT/10/60 | €1°€6°EEE 9C1'€6 | TLTOTSLL AHId NOILDV OL VLVAd HSOdIHAO TCAdd
uonedo[y| (+) asearduy uonedo[y | 9re(q pug Neq }els Ipo) | Jdquny apo) 3L Xapu] JII)SBIAl SIUNOIDY JOo LIeyD HOA
e aSuey> LN poLiag Supung rH INUIAY Sunsiy Xapuj
uonEO[Y SUVY | dduejsissy JIISEBIA]

‘6 A39181S Jopun palipowr Juraq ST AJNATOR Ue pue ¢ A391e1S Iopun apew Juraq
aIe SOTURYD JOUTJA “SPUN pIemIoJALRd ¢ A juadsun ur ¢1°£69°c$ pue Surpunj ¢ A paIdaIIpaIur 09:219°sy$ snid 1°L$ ppe 03 st uorsiaaz siy Jo asodind oy, :9sodang uorsiady

'sa010Y)) JoJes YA 01 s[enpialpu] Suriomodwyg

- 6 A391811S puE ‘A1) 01 SaZeyurT Surysiqelsy - 9 AF91enNg ‘sof asuodsay pue UOIIUAAIJ [BIOT PUB )e)S JO uonei3au] - ¢ A391eng 1oddns [im Jusunredsq yieoy
Kyuno) ysrwoyoug Juawd[ddng ¢ 1eo X (VZdQ) Uonoy 0} ejed 9SOPIdAQ J0J Surpuny [9AJ] ppe 03 ST (M OS) JHom Jo juawriess siy) Jo asodind oy, :asodiang NJI0AA JO jusawd)elS

LI PIXL] []
usuwRsINqUINY [X]

judwAed jJo adA L,

Judwdo[eAd( 2 Yo1easay [
(3o Kouaredsuel]) VIVAA [X]

(arqeardde 1 329yd)
duendwo)) [e1apayg

LYo []

eIs ]

juardioaiqng [e1apa ] [<]
321nog gurpuny

LZOLEHTO :I_dquny joeajuo)

TUSunIeda(] YI[EdL] AJUN0,) (SIWIOYOUS :QWEN UONIIPSLINE YI[BIH [€07]

€2 40 ¢\ 9bed

€20C "1¢ 1sn3ny ySnody) ZZ0g ‘I 1oquisidas :9dUBULIOIdJ JO POLId]

I (AOS S1u) 10§) # UOISIAY UOISTAY ddAL MOS

TC0C T quisidss SATOAJFA - U0y

07 818 9SOPISA() UOITUAAI] JOUS[OIA 29 AINIU] :dPLL 40 dweN weasold HOA

PYT0T-TT0T -WId ] Joeauo)
NI0AA JO JUIWIIB)S
V nquuxyg



[1 JUSWPUIWY-£Z01 SHTO JoquInN 10eu00)

 Jo 7 a5eqd

SHOA JO JUSWANRIS *V HAIYX

[opou 9130] YZAO YNMm suSife
JI0M MOy densuowd( ‘sdais 3xau pue
‘suoNEpUAWII0d. ‘s3urpurj ‘pajejdwod

SYAO JO # 10921 ‘PaysI|qeIsa 2duUQ
“QaPIWWIo Y JO Jurysijqeis? jo ssargord

“yJ[eaH Jo jusuteda( oyl YIm S32IN0sal

pue uore[sI39[ 93e)s Jo 1oddns oy} aARY MOU oM SB “90) IO
MOIAAI A stIdwod [[1m Jey) serouade yim sdiysiauried

3y} PuB DaPIWWO0 YO Y} JO 2InJoN)s Y} Sulysiqels Jo
soSe)s A[Ies oy ur St (HT YL "donrwwod (Y JO) M3I1aal KJijele]

pue ssaoo1d uo oday :1a0dar ssai3ord asop1aA0 ue pring 03 oddns Furo3uo apraoiq ;S £391en9 b
'S90INO0SAI PUB UOIBULIOJUL PaJe[al
-ptoido jo A)1[1qISsad0€ A} asealdul 03 AJUNo)) ysiwoyous
ur sagen3ue] uayjods A[uowrtod 3sowr ay) ojul AJTUNUITIOD A} UT
pue aurjuo SuiSessaw uoIoNpal ULLY pue uoruaAald aje[suel |,
‘Jepow 2150 YZAO
oy yIim suSIe SIom Moy dJensuowdq "SJUAWIISI)IOAPE
‘sjuowasiIdApe pred pue ‘sysod epawr | snq/spreoqqiiq Joj Surked pue ‘sysod erpaw [e1oos Junsooq pue
[B100S “9JISqaM UOTIUARLJ 9SOPISAQ | Sureald 9)Isqam Ino Jururejurew pue Junsoy se yons ‘gurpuelq
ysrwoyous ayj s syuswdojoaap UOIIUAARIJ 9SOPISAQ) USIWOYOUS oY) Yirm SuIsijIoApe pue
pue sojepdn areyg :31odax ssaiord | Surdessowr uononpal wuey pue uonuasald dojoad( g A391eng €
"Jopou 9130] YZAO Y YHMm
su3I[e oM MOy pue SaiIANOe uonuaAdld
950pIoA0 AJUNOY) YSIWOYOUS SULIOJUI BIep
MOy dJensuowd(J "pIeoqysep s, AUnod ‘preoqusep eiep prordo s Aunod ayy Jo unsoy
oy ynm syuawdojaasp pue sajepdn areys | pue Juswdo[oAdp ‘@dUBUIUIELE AY) JOJ SIORIIUOD [enUUL PUIXH
‘Jopou 9150] YZAO Ay} Yim susije
S10M Moy densuowd( “sdels 1xou pue "SOOIAIOS PISEQ-00UIPIAQ JO UoIsiA0id ot} Suisearour
‘SUOIJEPUSLLOIA] ‘STUIPUL} POULIOJUI BJED pue 1aplosip asn prordo 1o asnsiw proido 03 anp syjeap
a1eys "seSueyo Suro3uo pue ‘saZus[[eyd pue sysiA () yusuntedop Aous3awd [eydsoy Jo 9jel ay)
‘$955000NS 9qLI0s9( "udIsop weigord | SulIseaIdop uo pasndoy saI3ajenis asuodsar pue uonjuaaaid jurof
pue ‘sororjod ‘sarnpasord aquioseq dojaAap 03 a5ueyoXa 9FULIAS [BO0] AU} pue SIopiAoid Jusunean
‘s1omred yym padofaasp Sureq sa13a3ens ‘szopuodsar 1s1y ‘dVINAO ‘HOJ ‘srendsoy se yons ‘siouited
osuodsal pue uonuaaaid ay3 apraoid Jeuonippe pue dnoln JVIA Y3 YSnoay) paiods[jod ejep zijlin
*Anunoos ay)
moy3noay syrediaunos Kjajes orjqnd pue yipeay orqnd se [[am
‘[opow 9130] YO Y3 Yum SsuSi[e y1om Se ‘0Jels AU} pue ‘saUN0I ‘SANID YIIM UOIFBULIOJUI JOYI0 pue
Moy djensuowa(] ¢stoupred ym pareys ‘paurea] suoss9[ Jurreys ‘Surpying Ayoedes ur soupred £y e oq
U29q SeY UOHBWIOUI JBYA\ S9Sueyd | 03 anunuod [[Im (HT oYL ‘dnoin (QVIA) uoneurpioo)) Lousdy
"€20C ‘6T Jequuaideg Su103U0 pue ‘saFU[[RYD ‘SISS0ONS | -TNJA suodsay proidp Ajuno) ysrwoyous Y UM SIBHY
(*mo1eq syuswaabay | anp porrad Surpuny s1yp 1oy aqusa( ‘udisep wer3oud pue ‘sarorjod | [euINIXg — G1# ASH PUB S9JIAIOS [BOIPAIA 29 YIBSH 21[qnd — §#
3urig reroadsg 99g) wodar [eury sngny-auny ‘saunpadold aquiosa( :110dar ssaiSoig ASH ur sgjo1 diysIopes] pue JUSWIDA[OAUT UTBIUIRIA ;G AFareng C
Junouty to/pus swre.y dwi] Ak angq SIWO0)NQ/SAQRIIAIPQ ANAnoy #
uoneuLIOJU] JudwAR g ’ ’ T yseL

€240 €1 dbed




[1 JUSWPUIWY-£Z01 SHTO JoquInN 10eu00) ¥ Jo ¢ a5ed SHOM JO JUBWRNEIS V NQIYXT

“AOS BMYOp@)dduell} 0 Juds aq Aew ‘Armbur pajejos-ooueury
Joy3o Aue 10 ‘M OS SIY} 03 paje[al suonsan() 9IS JUI0JaIeyS JdUBUL] HOJ Y} U0 Punoj aq ued sp\OS UoDHU0) [[e J0j uoneuLIoju] 98juo)) [8dsiy pue weisoid HOd

o1waprda 3nup [[e/proido ay) ssaippe ‘PApadU uAYM HO YMM S[[BD

07 S1I0JJo apImajels aaoxdwr 0) HO pue | 9uo U0 duo Judnbaiy QIO 'SOSS00NS puB PAUIBI[ SUOSSI] AIBYS
s1omed Juel3 JaU)0 YIIM UOTIBIOGR[[0D) ‘s1oupred juel3 pue HOQ I s[[eo Aj1ouenb ur ajedronted ‘L

'sased Aouapuadap aAnor M UIP[IYd pue syudted

J10J S9JTAISS FUIpIA0ld UO $3sNJ0J eyl dATIRIOqR[[0D AY0D

S,9SNOY pIemawioH pue dnoi3yiop| uswopy Junuaied 29

jueu3ald s yesy jo waunredsq oy ur uonedionaed panunuo)

“SIOPIOSIP dSN 2JUB)SANS LM S[enpIAIpUL

‘[opow 9130] Sunuated pue jueusaid 1oy adeaspue] 991AI9S 3Y) JO SSOUIIBME

VZAO YIM SUSIe JI0M MOy jensuowd(q | daoidwn pue AJjunod ayj Ul OUB[[IQAINS BIBP SUNSIXS JOI[[0D pue

puejsiopun 03 sdiysiaupred dojaaap 01 pasn aq [[Im uaam)aq-ur

"9AI}RIOqE[[0D IBaK QY "$Z0T Ul JNO20 [[IM 92UDIJUOD XU YL, "'dNS/ANO

TYOD WO} SJUSWIUBAPE AUB Aq pajoayge sjuejur pue sjuated JoJ sawooino Suraoadur

pue dnoi3sop\ Mdd ‘sdrysioupred woay U0 sasndoj Jeyl YIeay d1qnd Auno) N3eys Yim pajsoy

SIYSISUI JO SUONBPUSUIOIAI AUR aIRyS | -0 90UAIJUO)) PUOAY pue Aoueu3ald [eruualq e sey (HT YL

‘suonjendod asatpy (ANO) 1opIosip asn prordo yPIm usWOM 0} UI0Q SAIqRq

U0 SNO0J SBAIOUT 0 spoylaw pue ‘sarorjod pue ‘szayjowr Junuared pue jueuad :orwaprds prordo ay) £q
‘sarnpadord aquiosa( :1odaa ssar3ord | parosyye suonendod YSLI-YIIY 0M) U0 SNO0J 3seaIdU] 16 A393eNnS ‘9

‘osn \Gtay_NNGN.NSGMkC puv Sioquioiid BQ.NESNRECU

A0/ UOINGLAISIP 2UOXOIDU SD J]oM Sp STUINSS AJUNWIOD SNOLIBA

‘[opowr o130] | Ul SABMBIAIS [eUOIIBINDA JO uoIsiAold oyl apnpoul [[1m sioujred

VZAO Y su3Ie JIom Moy Jensuowdq 9SaY} IM [IBAIN(Q) "SAMI[BILJ 9SOPISAO pue ‘snsiw prordo

SuISeaIO3p ‘UONONPAL ULIBY UO Pasndo] sAFajens yoeanno

‘0] PAJNQLAISIP SN QUOXOJDU pue uonuaaaid Jurdojaasp ur suonreziue3io asay oddng

SUOUDZIUD SO YIIYM 24DYS PINGLSIP oul1) 412Y] 10f 2)psuaduiod 0] 2]qpJIDAD spuadis AypuL PArog

2HOM SII FUOXOIDU KuDUt MOY DY A1os1apy Aunbsy ano ui appdidnavd oym sioujand Qrunuiuiod

yonut moy of pup B Y1m so1doy %m\sm\?mu»\335\%\&% uo 3uisnoof uay 4

. ) 15onba. uodn s3uiuIn.y 25y} SULNp UOIDI2AAL2]UI dPIAOA]

ENNE,@ENQR\QU adom VA\\NSN&BQ Aruunuuod

Aubuw moy uo pup papiaoad uoipia.idiojut ‘SUOIIRZIUBT IO 9SO}

poy s3utuip.a) upur Moy uo jioday Aq peyyrauapr so1doy pajeal 19y10 pue ‘A19Jes Snip ‘uononpal

‘s1oupred 03 uaA13 poddns pue sjersiew wuey uo Sururen) apirodd 03 ‘s19JUd 99IN0SAT puk SI9YAYS SB

Sururen axeys ‘sdrysiouired Sururejurew | yons ‘suonieindod YSLI-YSIY 19110 pue pasnoyun dAIdS Ajrrewrid

pue Surdojorap spaemo) ssai3oad jey) suoneziuedio pue ‘saroeuneyd ‘sassoursng [8oo[ ‘sdnoi3
pue ssaoo1d ay) axeys :1odar ssai3ord AJTUnuIwod ‘syoLisIp [00Yds ‘S[0oYds YIIm Jouled ;6 A3a1ensg ‘S

junouy 1o/pue duwed dwiL] Qe anq SW0INQ/SA[qBIIAIP(J £NANOY #

uoneuLIOJU] JudwAR g ’ ’ T yseL

€Z J0 v| dbed




[1 JUSWPUIWY-£Z01 SHTO JoquInN 10eu00) ¥ JO  a5ed SHOM JO JUBWRNEIS V NQIYXT

'S9OIAIOS UBWINY pUe yi[eoH

Jo jusunieda(q 9y} IO UONUIAILJ PUB [0UO)) 9SBISI(] J0J SIAUS)) Y} JO SMIIA [BIOLJO ) Juasaidal A[LIeSSeoau Jou Op pue sioyine ay) Jo Aiqisuodsal ayy A[9]0S o1 $)ULIU0I S)]
"UOIJUARIJ PUe [013U0)) 9SBasI(] 10J SI91Ua)) AU} Aq Papuny ‘200SZ6ADLI NN “lequnN juaweaISy eaneradoo) 1o jueln) ayp £q paroddns sem (930 ‘ojore jewinol) uonestjqnd sy,
:3urpuny vz Suisn pajea.ad (*339 ‘sadjsod ‘sydrdsnuew ‘suonpejudsaad ‘suonedijqnd) eipowi .10j pasn 9q ISnW JUdWI)e)S SUIPUN} SUIMO[[0) Y L,

:suoppdNIsuy [eadg

‘Apuott HO Aq PoAIadal 9q 1SN I9oN0A 9910AUL V-6V ue uo Suljig
:sjudwdaInbay Surg

18K Surpuny Jod 951m1 01 dn syIsIA 211S Jonpuod Aewr FJeys wiessord HOQ
:(*939 ‘ad Ay “‘Aouanbauy “3°1) S)ISIA SULIOIUOIA

"(040N)
Arumuaoddo Surpun,f Jo 90130N S1Y3 Jo adods a3 apIsIno aJe senIAnde yong ‘swer3oid Juaunean asnge aoueisqns Jo uoisiaoad 3oaarp Surpuedxa Jo Jurpuny Ap3oaa1p 1o ‘(s3eq
[esodsip 1o saxoq doip ‘3-9) swei3oad esodsip Snip 1ay3o Jo sweidoad  oeq ayey,, Inip Surpuedxs Jo Funuowsjdun ‘ouoxoreu Jurseydind J0J pasn 9q jouued spuny wei3ord e
*([U XopUl/SIUa R INbaI-[BUONI PPE/SIUBIS /A0S Opd MMM //-SATIY)
Anniqeordde 103 g€ (Y V) Juowaambay [BUONIPPY 93 "SINIAIOR YONS S}JONPUOI Je} UONBZIUBSIO [BIUSWUIIA0S-UOU US1010] Joyjo Aue 03 oddns
[eroueury apraoad 03 Jo ‘Suruuerd Arwey Jo poylew € se uontoqe sajowoud jey) Alranoe Aue ur suige3us Jo Juruueld Ajrwey Jo poyou e se suontoqe Juruioyrod wody
‘spunj Jo 991nos a1 Jo sso[pae3al ‘pajiqryord Aporns are quardioaigns 1o juardioar swrid € se Iy ‘preme SIYy) Y3noay) papraoid spunj o9A199a1 ey} SOON U120
1ey3 aSpajmouoe syuedrjdde (OON) uoleziuesio [eIUSWILIIA0S-UOU [[e ‘Ad1jod oueIsSISSY [3[BaH [BqO[D Ul 9jIT Su1j0ejoid $e3el§ pajiuf) oy} Yim aduepiodde Uy o
‘Apoq aAne[sI39] Aue a10joq Surpuad 1o pasodoad 19p1o 9ANNISXH JO ‘UoNdor dAnensiurwpe ‘uonen3al ‘suoneridoirdde ‘uonesisaf jo
JUSWIIORBUS A} dUAN[JUI 0} PAUTISIP ANAIOR AUk 0) paje[ad ‘quardroal yons JoJ Junoe Juade Jo uardroar Joenuod o Juei3 Aue Jo sasuadxa Jo AIe[es oy} Apoq SANR[SIS|
Aue 210Joq UONE[SI3I[ JO JUAUNORUD 3] 1B9Jap Jo 1oddns 01 pau3Isap [eLdjew AUk Jo asn Jo ‘uonnqrysip ‘uoneredard oy 1oy ‘sesodind epueledoad 1o Ayorqng  ©
:10J pasn oq Aewl spunj oN
uawdmbs Jo aanjruiny oseyoind 03 spuny asn jJou Aew sjuardioaiqns ‘A[[erousn
'$901A13s pue ‘sarfddns ‘[oaen ‘[auuosiad Surpnjour ‘sesodind weiSoad sjqeuosealr 10y A[uo spunj asn Aew sjuardroaiqng
‘me[ Aq pamojre se 3dooxa areos [eor1ur[o J10J spunj asn jou Aew sjuardroaiqng
"yoJeasal 10J spunj asn jou Aew spueldioaiqng e
:(*239 $)S0D 323.11pUI ‘SANIANIE 10 SISUIAXI PIMO[[BSIP “3°T) Spuny Uo SUOIILIISIY

SJue WDy AU WEIS0I

"787-601 "1'd £q paamnbai se HOQ Aq A0 SUTPUAASYS[) UO 9[qB[IBAR OpBW 9 [[14 Y10M JO JUSWSIE)S SIY) Pue fH 9y} JNOqe uoleuwIoju|
‘A0S VS Aq pajerouad (T4) Jeynuap] Lmud anbrun e Ay isnw (HT 9y} SHOM JO JUSWILIS SIY) U SAIIANOE o) woyaad 03 9[qISI[e 2q pue 108 s1yp) yiim A[duios o,
“uads a1e spunj [e1opaj oY) Moy 99s ued d1jqnd oy} 0s auIjuO d[qe[IeAL UOHBWLIOJUI dYew 0} ST 10y Aouatedsuer] oy} jo asodind sy

‘(30y Aduaredsuel] ayp 1o VI VAd) 10V Aouaredsuel] pue AI[1qeIunoddy Suipuny [eIopaq oyl s souerdwos annbai jey) spunj [e1apaj Aq pajtoddns SI oM JO Juswaless Sy,
(‘spaeme Juead [eadpdy 03 sanjddy) TVIVA]) 1OV AdUddedsuel], pue A[Iqejunoddy sulpuny [e1opaj

€240 G| 9bed



[ JUSWPUIWY-£Z0[ EHTO JoquInN 10e1u00) ¥ Jo [ a5ed SHOM JO JUBWRNEIS V NQIYXT

‘yoealr 03 pajedionue uonendod

paynuep! A[[eoo] ay) pue siouyred Joyo pue siopiaoid

21D [I[BaY YIIM Pash So130jel)s UOHBIIUNWIIOD Y} SMOYS

ey ueld e op1aoid pue JUSWNOO(] "UOIIBWLIOJUISIW QUIDIBA
[odsIp se [[om Se ‘uoneuIddeA A[18d 9A199a1 0} pejedionue
sdnoi3 Suowre pue A[peoIq 99UIPIFUOD SUIdIBA p[ing djay

0} s1aupted JoY30 Jo/pue ‘AjunuIwiod ‘siopraoid ares yieay yim

‘JUNOUIR UOTJBISPISUOD ‘payorair aq o3 uoneindod | sar3ejens uonesrunuwwod juswadur pue dojaasq :y sjdwexy
Surpuny [0} pa9Ix? pPaynuapI A[[es0] 3y pue ‘siaupred 1910
01 J0U ‘paLINOUI §1SOD pue s1op1aoid a1ed yi[eay yPIm pasn aq "auI[apIng e se mo[aq sojduwexs ay) Jursn ‘AJruNwWwod InoA ur
[en3oe JOJ JUSWISINQUIY A[enuuy ‘[ ¢ Arenuef | 03 ser3ojens juowade3ud oy Jo Arewung | asuodsar aurdoea qIAQD Hoddns 03 saniAnor/AANOR AJIIUSP] V'€
*A1epu0dds

31€ SAUIIEA JIYJ0 0) SIIUIIPYAI puk sndoj Arewrid ayy s1 audeA qIAQ)D St Suof sk ‘uoneindod 3duaIpne 3Y) 10J PIPUIWWOIII SIUIIIBA I3Y}0 IPN[IUI ABW SINIAIIE
Jy L -suonetddo pue ‘uoryednpa ‘yoea.ano suodsal dundes qAQD 1oddns 0) Suipunj ap1aoad pue SINIAIIE AJIIUIPI 03 SI YI0M JO Judwd)e)s siy} jo asodand ay |,

junowry fo/pue duIed,] dWIL] /A)e( N SOUWI0I)N()/SI[(BIIAT[D KA #
UoBULIOJU] JUdWARJ 4 duLL/Aed ond 1 'Pa v yseL,
Y0E‘8S6'y 0 P0E‘8S6'Y STVLOL
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
10L°760°C 0 10L°760°C ¥Z/0€/90 | TT/10/10 9T €6'€EE 89T €6 | 6CCOIEYL SUIdIEA 61 AIAOD
€09°698°C 0 €09°598°C ¥Z/0€/90 | TT/10/10 9T €6'€EE 89T°€6 | 0ECOIEVL 7 SOUIDOBA 61AIAOD
uonevIO[Y duoN uoneIO[y | e puy deq 1ers apo) Jquny apo) ML Xapu[ JII)SBIA SHUNOIIY Jo 11eyD HOA
1810, aSuey> judLIN) poLag Supuny CH ANUIARY Sunsiy xXapup
uonEdO[V SUVY | 2oue)sissy J)ISBIA
'S91Bp 9Np S[QRISAIOP PUB ‘SI[QRISAI[OP ‘SIIIAIIOR AJIPOUI O} ST UOISIASI SIY) JO osodind oy ], :9sod.ang UOISIARY
‘SANIAIOR QUIDORA 6[-(IAOD 10Nnpuod o} Surpuny apiaoad 01 st (AOS) J1om Jo Juawaie)s sty jo esodind ay ], :asodiand HI0A\ JO JUIWIILYS
Judwdo[eAd( 2 Yo1easay [ 1Yo [] 5
Z20C 1 Arenuer :
20ug paxty [] (o Aouaredsuei]) VIV [X] oS [ $20C "0¢€ auny YySnoiyl 7Z0g 1 ATenuel :9d0UBuLIo)dd JO PoLIdd
JuswesINqQUIY [X] (drqeandde y1 yoayd) | juardiosigng [e1opa,] X
judwiAed jo adA [, duendwo) [erdpag 321nog gurpuny S (AMOS SIY) J10J) # UOISIAY UOISTASY :2dAL MOS

LTOTEHTO :I_dqum joenuo)

7¢0T 1 ATenuef 9ATIOJH
Tusuneds( PIesH AIUuno) YSIWOYoUS :dwWeN uondIpsLng [3[eoy [820] = SUIDBA 61-AIAOD UOHEZIUNWW] JO DTFO :PdPLL 10 dureN weasold HOA

¥707-TT0T ‘W2 1oeauo)
NI0AA JO JUd U)LY
vV uquyxy
£Z 40 91 abed



[ JUSWPUIWY-£Z0[ EHTO JoquInN 10e1u00)

 Jo 7 a5eqd

SHOA JO JUSWANRIS *V HAIYX

*JUNOWE UOIJRIDPISUOD

ay) Aq oUOp 9q ABW SAINAIIOR ISAY], "SJUSAD U} & PAId)SIuIpe
-09 SQUIDIBA JAYIO0 JOJ SISOO UOTJRISIUTWPE Ipnjoul Aew

PUE ‘SanIuUNWWO PIAISSIOpUN Ul sjuswlredap yieay [ed0] Jo
Som ot Juaws[ddns 03 Jo ‘sTUINSS [BUOTIPRI-UOU UI SIITAIOS
UOIBUIOIBA 9pIA0Id pue [9ART) 03 SOTUI[D 9)1S-1JO JO ‘Aretoduwia)
SOTUITD SII[[OIES ‘SOTUI[O SUIIIBA J[IQOUW ‘SUIRI) LIS SUIOIBA

Surpunj [€10} pa2oXa pppnus ()¢ aung opn[our ABW SANIAIY “(SPUINAIM UO pUE JYTIUIAO ‘STUTUIAD
0] JOU ‘PALINIUT SISO AR saniAnoe Jo Aouanbagy pue ‘od£) | Sunmp suoneurosea Jurpraoid ©a71) IndyInoayy aurooeA asearour
[en3oe 10§ JUSWIASINGUIISY ] € M2qUIDID(] HIHPHAF ‘Anuenb Suizirewwns spodol dxtoBHG 03 suonerado puedxa ‘spaou A)unwtod J30W 0 PApasu Sy qe€
(s1eak
€ 10J 9IS UO BIED
armeraduwo) Eﬁob .A\Emimu:cu ‘uoynqLysip pun
popaau se peojumog 9 2314018 2u120DA X0ddoyuow Jioddns osjp dpw uoINGLISIP pun
*INJJ0 sIgjsuey 23p.10JS 2U120DA (J[AOD) ‘2]dMDX2 40,] “S21JIAIJOD UOTIDUIIIDA
UayMm WOy sInoy 61-AIAOD 01 JU2LINIUOD SI1]1A1IOD UOIDUIIIDA (T[A(D)-UOU
pz urgum arepdny  p A2Y]JO 21D40d.402Ul pUD SS2APPD OSID 0] Pa3D4aaa] 2q U Suipun/
SII “SIBOA ¢ Y] UdAIMOF] "S21]1ALJOD UOIDUIDIVA 6] -TIAO) SS24ppD
oY) UI SINOY 7/ UTIM JO wnwIruIw e I0J wojsAs Suriojruow 01 pa.imba. Apoifisads s1 Suipunf 6 [-q 110D UoyDZIUNUL]
ourooea 3so] podoy o armyeradwa) oy Jo/pue 19330]
"STI 9y Ul A[qpuowa BIEp [eNSIp Wwoy s3of ainjeradwa) “JoInjornuew
20u0 KI0JUdAUL QUIDOBA UIRJUIRW PUB JOJIUOIN 9 £q aurd9eA QIAQD JO A10jUaAUl SUTUTRIUIBW PUB ‘SISOP JO
JWIqQNS pue 9[Iou0dAY  'q "IOpUL{UIOOB A 11odsuen; [earsAyd 1oy siapraoid yim 1euIpIood (ST[) WoIsAs
uonajduioo pue SI[ oy} ur sasop 1ojsuen) Joday  p uojeuLIOJU] UoBZIUNWIW] Y} Ul Jojsuel) Suneniul ‘sazis
“JUNOWE UOTJRIOPISUOD uodn juugng "SI 9y} 01 dUIddBA JopIo winwrurw Joj 9oeds o93e10)s aInsse ‘audoeA 1-AIAO0D
urpunyj [€10) Pa9oX? ) : ) (paisem ‘porods ‘paxdxa) 3sof Jodey 0 | Jo SUrNQLUSIPAI pue JULIIPIO opn[oUl SANN( "dUId’A qIAOD
0] JOU ‘PALINIUT SISO g e ‘a3ed uonerrouodsas ArojuoAur poday  °q apraoad 03 J0dop aurooea e se unogted ‘Spaou Ajunuiuiod joou
[eN1O. J10J JUSWASINQUITY : ‘JuowaeiSe uonnqrusipal e se[dwo)y ‘e | 01 papaou Sy as
“JUNowe UoIeIopIsuod
Surpuny [2301 PA3IX? (pap1aoad oq 03 ajejdway) yoeras ayp
0] 10U ‘paLINOUI $}S0 K[renuue ‘o¢ ouny Jo ssa1Soad [euyy sy pue pasn sargejens pasn
[en3o8 10J JUSIASINQUIIDY B oy Surmoys ‘10dal USTILIM o+ So1393e1)S 9Y) JO UONJBN[BAD U J0oNPUOD pUB SINIANOR Fo[e1e) o3
"S9OIAIDS
“JUNOWE UOTJRIOPISUOD (pepraoxd UoTjRUIOIBA 0} SS9098 9[qelnba 1oddns pue ‘sue[d uoreurooea
Jurpuny [210) PAIX? 9q 03 91e[dwo}) pasn sa139jeN)s pue ep ur s1apraoad 1oddns ‘vonrerndod paynuapr A[jeso[ ayp
0] 10U ‘paLINOUI $}S0 -0} opew ssa13o1d pue SAIIANOE/ANAIOR | [oBAI 0] siduited Joyjo pue s1aprAoid a1ed yieay yim Surspom
[en3o8 10J JUSIASINqUIIDY A[renuuy ‘¢ auny 3u1qLIOSop 1odat USNLIM #kai-pHAF ‘SOI}IAT}OR JOUJO IO $IIJRAIS UONEIIUNUIWIOD oY) Judwadu] qg¢
SOOIAIAS UOIJRUIOIBA 0} SS90J€ 3[qe)inba aInsus 03 saI3ajens
dojoaap 03 suonendod s[qeiaupna Jo ‘1opraoid jeuonipen
-UOU ‘SIOPBI[ ‘SaNIUNUILIOD [PIM JUIWIFTeTU ‘SISIOIOXD
dojerqes ‘Suruuerd (qOd) Sursuadsip jo jurod uoreurooeA
‘uonjeonpa Japraoid quowdoraasp diysioued se yons
santanoe Suruueld uoneurddeA Joyio ur a3e3uy g sjdwexy
junouy 1o/pue duwed dwiL] Qe anq SW0INQ/SA[qBIIAIP(J £NANOY #
uoneULIOju| JudwAed : : T YSeL

€240 /1 dbed




[ JUSWPUIWY-£Z0[ EHTO JoquInN 10e1u00)

 Jo € a8eqd

SHOA JO JUSWANRIS *V HAIYX

“JISIA QJIS
oy} jo sKep ssauisnq

“1op1aoad
01 (101eUIpI00)) NSIA AMS HOA

(¢) aay urygnpy - (8 Kq paaoidde) uejd dn-mojjoj [rewrg (3
“JISIA 9IS "JOJRUIPIO0)) QUIIBA
o} Jo sAep ssauisnq 61-AIAOD 91 0} wiog 1d190ay jo
() oAy Uiy (| IUSWRSPI[MOWNOY PausSis ay [lewy  (
SI0JeUIPI00)) USIA
“JISIA 9IS 9IS HO O} [1eWd pue JusWwnoop
o} Jo sAep ssauisnq plop SIA & urt uejd ayealo ‘orejdwio)
(@ omyurp - (4 uejd dn-mo[joy HOQ oy Suisn (2
“asuodsal 3991100Ul o3 J0J dduepInd
dn-mo[[0} pue uoI}oe 9A1191I0D
USIA 9IS 9Y} JO SINOY I8 Mo[jo uSIA a)1s aouerjdwiod
YT UM IO USIA yoea 10 joo], deDaay DAD
ang souerdwo)) oy o} OJUL OpIND) JOMIIAY JISIA SUS
Joowm oy eouug (p | eouerdwo) ayj woiy sesuodsaraquyg (p
‘uorssIuqns
3o[ aameiadwo) pue A10judAUl ST
USIA “quoweaI3y J9pIA0I{ (10 JOJRUIPIOO))
9JIs pa[npayos o3 Jo1id ISIA 9)IS Jo/pue isije1oadg ‘wel3old au1ddeA 61-dIAO0D HOQ Yim pateys oq isnu
skep (7) omyised 1y (0 soueridwio) HOQ 01 3senbai [rewrg (o | uonoe dn-mo[[of HSIA 03I Yoes Joj uonejuawnoo(q "parejdwos
a1om suonoe dn-moj[o] Jey) [IewW 10 ‘XeJ ‘[Iews Aq UOIBDIJLIOA
‘poriad 10enU0 3] JO 10 1sIA Tea1sAyd Joyjoue apnpour Aew suonoe dn-moqjo]
95In0J 3} J9A0 Yuow Jad pajonpuod “JISIA [elIUL AU} SULINP PALJIIUP! SUOIIE JAIIOLIOD [[B OA[OSAI
9q [[1m Auewr moy Jo uefd aA1iRIUS) s1opraoid ainsse 03 dn-mofjoj JsIA 911§ douerdwo) ae[dwo)
& op1AoId sUSIA a)S 61-AIAOD
‘JunoWe UoNeIoPISU0d 720z/1€/01  (q | 3o requnu pajoenuod oyy uodn paseg  (q
Surpuny [€10} paddXxa “SUSIA JIO] pue DA woly ojeledss uostod
0] JOU ‘PaLINOUI SIS0 s1yoayd Sururen ayy Jod Sururel], Ul pajonpuod aq IS SJISIA [[V UOISaI pauSISse oY) UIyIIm sajIs
[eN398 .I0J JUSWSSINQUITIY Teoz/1€/01 (e USIA S 61-ATAOD 20[dwo) (e | J1op1aoid 61-AIAOD PR[[OIUS /i J& SUSIA IS pausIsse Jonpuo) D¢
‘junowe uoleIapIsuod paInqLusip ‘Spunj [e1opaj Jo osn
Surpuny [830) PAIX? A[enuuy ‘g¢ aung pue paseyound saArzusour Jo Anuenb JJqemojeun/a[qemol[e pue sjuowaanbal uonporddy saapjiuf
0 J0U ‘paLINdUI S)SO0 e T malN | sozurewwns ey podal “empHa  'q IO 40f 2ouppingy rH7 01 SuLlaype ‘Durddea qIAQD
[emoe J0J JuswsInquidy | Sunuowd[dwi oy Joud e [esodoid ue[d sAnuoou] fH] B uraraoar suostad 03 saArIudUI Ap1A0Id ‘UONIAIOSIP [HT oY) IV i€
(mo0]9q Sspun, uo suonILYsay 99s) ‘sioured
Aunuwod yiim uoneloqe[[od ur Jo juswnredop yipeay [eoo|
junouy 1o/pue Jwie. dwiL]/A)eq Inq SIW0NQ/SAqeIAIRQ ANAandy #
uoneULIOju| JudwAed ’ ’ T ¥seL

€7 J0 g1 dbed




[ JUSWPUIWY-£Z0[ EHTO JoquInN 10e1u00) ¥ JO  a5ed SHOM JO JUBWRNEIS V NQIYXT

"SOUIIJBA JO)O JO S}SOJ UOHEISIUIPE-0J JOJ Pasn aq JOUUEd pue UOHBISIUIUPE dUIBA (JIAQD JOF SIS0 A} JOA0D 0} d[qe[IeAt AJuo st Surpuny

UOTJBUIOdB A SSEIN VINA "10BIUO0D PA)EpPI[osuod Y} Jo ¢ s J1oJ pajeoo[re (0€Z01 ¥ TN ‘P QUIooeA 61ATAOD) Surpuny aurodea a3 0 sarjdde AJuo s)s00 uonensmupe
-00 J0 a3e1oA0) “Surpuny uoneuIddeA SSe|N VI oy 01 A[dde T ON Se0p SIuoAd UOIBUIIIRA J& PAIR)SIUIIUPE SAUIIJBA JOYIO0 JOJ S)SOJ UOIBIISIUIIUPE-09 JO 95RIOA0)D)

:(*939 51502 30311 UI ‘SINIAIIIE 10 SISUIAXI PIMO[[ESIP “*3°T) SPUN UO SUONILIISIY

STUQ WDy AU WEIs0I

787601 "T'd Aq paamnbai se HOJ £q A0S SUTPUSASYS[) UO J[qe[IBAB 3pRU 9q [[IM JIOM JO JUSWJE]S SIY) pue [HT Y} INOQE UOIRULIOJU]
"AOS N VS AQq parersuas (T4N) Jeyynuep] Aiuy anbrun ay) “piom Jo JUIWe)s SIY) Ul saniAnoe oy} wiojiad 01 9[qISI[e aq pue 19 s1y) yiim Ajdwos o,

“uads aJe spunj [e1opaj oY) Moy 99s ued d1jqnd oy} os auIjuO d[qe[IEAL UOHBWLIOJUI dYew 0} ST 10y Aouatedsuel] oy} jo asodind ay
‘(1Y Aduaredsuel], ayy 10 VI VAA) 10V Aoudtedsuel] pue AI[IqeIunoddy Suipun [eIapa,] oY1 yim douerdwod axmbai jeys spuny [e1opaj £q partoddns ST yIom JO Juowaje)s sIy |,

VIVad) PPV AJUdIedsueli], pue AJIqeIunodJdy sulpun [619pa]

“AOS BMYOp®)dduell) 0 Juds 9q Aew ‘Armbur pajejos-ooueurj
Ioy3o Aue Jo ‘M OS SIY} 03 paje[al suonsan() 9Jis JUI0JAIeYS 9dUeUl] O U} UO Punoj aq ued spq\OS UoHuo) [[e J0j uoieuLIoju] J98juo)) [edsiy pue weisold HOd

£Z 40 61 abed



[1 JUSWPUIWY-£Z01 SHTO JoquInN 10eu00)

¥ Jo 1 a5ed

SHOA JO JUSWANRIS *V HAIYX

‘spunyj "BEOTECOT ‘[ € 10quiada(] 1O POULIJUOD IO} Bjep pa[Ielap alow (SYAAL) WIsKS
U0 SUOIIILIISIY — €207 ‘] Cwnupp 10§ Jioday Sunoday aseasiq uoiSuryse\ Ayl ysnoayy (sAep ssoursnq
MO[3q 29§ SOIqRIDAL[I(T,, JOBIIUO)) PIAIBPI[OSUOD) € urym) 1odai ased g SUONIPUOd J[qRIIOU [BNIUL JOYY e
‘FE€20T €1 € Arenuer o} UO AWOINO sk} Jo Arewung “EJep UOIO9JUI PUB J0BIU0D ‘9sed g ], 919[dwod yim HO dp1aoid T
‘0A0qE 9[qe ], Suipung "souIepIng 2013081 J [Bd1Ul]D BILIdWY JO A19190S
oy} Ul paqLIdsap SosBAsI(] SNOI_JUT oy} pue (DY) UOIIUSAL] pUR [0JIU0D)
pouiad Surpuny aseasI(] J0J s191u)) ‘A19100G d1ovIoy [, uBdLIWY PIm A[dwo) (7)
HdA-NOLLVNINITA (LOD) Adp.2y ], Jo uonajduio) aao.duy 1
g1ETCAdd TEOTECOT ' € Hoquiada(q (LOD) Aderay,
oy} UIyIM 9[qe[IeAe —£207 ‘] Cwnupp 10§ J1odey Jo uonerdwo)) aaoidwi Bale SNO0J paseq-eouBULIOJS B
wnwixew oy} se[qeIeAI[a(d gL, 9eNU0)) PIepIjosuo)) ‘JusuEa) pue JusweSeuew
03 dn sasuadxa [enjoe oy} ur S3UIpuI}/S)nsal paje[al pue ased U0 $9AN99(qo 103 s39318) (JILN) 109l01d Ss1oedrpuy
Joj pasinquural 8q 10D u1 aaoduur o3 sarSejens pajuswoydur g1 reuoneN oy Sunesw seses g Jo oSeiusosad aseatou] ()
[[1M S3SB) 10} Juowked FE€20T ‘1€ Atenuer Aue Jurpn[our awoIINo se) Jo Arewuung :JUSW)BILL, PUB JUIWISBURIA] ISBD) I
yunowy 1o/pte dwie.] duwL]/A)e( Ing SAW0I)NQ/SIqBIAIP( ANADY #
uoneuLIOjuJ JudwAeg : : s YSeL
908°9€T SIS‘L6 166°8€1 STVLOL
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
SI8°L6 SI8°L6 0 €¢/1€/C1 | €2/10/10 11°€6°€€€ 911°¢€6 | ££TTOV8I Hdd-NOILLVNIWITH d.L €TAdd
[ 0 [ ce/1e/Tl | TT/1T/S0 11°€6°€EE 911°¢6 | ¥0TTOV8I ddNS ANIVEN YOd ONILINNA 9.L TTAdd
6¥7°S6 0 617°S6 ce/1e/cl | Te/10/10 11°€6°€€€ 911°¢6 | €0TTOV8I Hdd-NOILLVNIWITH 9.1 ¢TAdd
uonedo[[y| (+) asearduy uoneIO[y | e puy e 1ers apo) Jquny apo) I[ILL XpUJ JISBIAl SHUNOIDY JO LIeyD HOA
[ejoL aSuey> yud.LIND poLiag Swpung rH ANUIAY Sunsry xapuj
uonEdO[V : SUVd | ueysissy JI)SBIAl

‘sjuowaambai o1y1oads wes3oad pue ‘uoneunojur JuswAed ‘sojep onp ‘SAMIANOR YsL)
9SIAQI pPUB ‘UONIBIO[[B Surpuny asearoul ‘cz0g ‘1€ 1oquada 03 7z ‘1€ Joqueod  woyj aoueuio)ad Jo porrad ay) puaixa 03 s1 uoIsIAal siy} Jo asodind ayj, :9sodang uorsiady

SONIANIOR [0U0J pue uonuaAald (g 1) sIso[noteqn) Joj weidold g 21e1§ oy wogj Surpuny Surpraod st spIom Jo juawaless siy ], :3sodang YI0A\ JO JUIWA)B)S

awdo[dAd( 2 YoIeasay [
(3ov Aduaredsuer]) VIVAA [X]
(arqeordde 1 ya9yd)
duerdwo)) [e1apag

0L PaXI []
JuauwRSINqUIIY [X]
juowiAed jo adA ],

uardidaiqng [esspa [

Yo []
SUIN

3danog guipun,y

LZOTEHTD -I_dquny joenjuo)

TUSunIeda(] YI[EdL] AJUN0,) (SIWIOYOUS :QWEN UONIIPSLINE YI[BIH [€07]

£Z 40 0z abed

€20¢ "¢ PqQuiada(] YSnoIyl 7g0c ‘| ABNUE[ :9dUBULIOJIdJ JO POLIdJ

T (AOS 1Y) .10§) # UOISIAY UOISTAY :ddAL MOS

TC0C 1 Adenuel 9ATIOdMH - WeIs0id g1 :dPLL 10 dweN weidold HOA

PYT0T-TT0T -WId ] Joeauo)
NI0AA JO JUIWIIB)S
V nquuxyg



[1 JUSWPUIWY-£Z01 SHTO JoquInN 10eu00)

 Jo 7 a5eqd

SHOA JO JUSWANRIS *V HAIYX

"TEOTECOT ‘] € 12quiada(q —

€20 ‘[ Sonupp 10§ J10doy SO[qRIdAIR(,,
10RIIUOD) PAIEPI[OSUO)) Y} UO SUODIIPaUL

‘welsold 91 HOA Aq papraoad

suoneoIpaw g1 d0E AUe 10§ PIEJIPAA [1q 10U [[IA @

‘suonje[n3alr
d0¥€ VSYH Pim aouerjdwos Sunensuowap
SpJ10931 0} sS900. ap1aoid pue ssonoeid gy

paje[dI-g 1 JO VSYH 10 HOJ Aq sypne ur ojedionied e

*AqISie juenjed pue uolsIoAIp Jurpaedar souerdwos

pue spiepue}s YSYH Ulejurew oy spiodal juened pue
KI0JU9AUI JO S)IpNE [BUIAUI [BNUUER JB[NFAI JONPUO) e
‘suoneIIpaW g £-uou woy Aareredas g€ 210)S o

"uornedIpaw

o) SurAradas syuenjed 01 Pan) SPI0OAT PIM WAISAS

Surjoen AI0JUdAUT UOTIBIIPAW Jjeredas e Furpnpour
SIe9A ¢ JO WNWIUIW € 10J SPIOOAI 9[qeypne UIejulejy e

FE€T0T ‘1€ Atenuer paJidxo-sraesinre-fse: Jo Aremung 103 $9213 [(H'T Y} POAISdAI UOIIBIIpAIW g€ AUk J0 ] L
‘paisanbai se puone jyeis g1, (H1 eudoiddy
ruoneynsuo)) Ised gL
EEOTECOC ' € 4oquiada(]
— €207 ‘T Lwnuvp 10 Jiodoy *CETOT UI SMITAI
SO[QBISAIR(,, 39BIIUOD) pajeprjosuo)) | 1oyod ur djedonted [[im Jaquew jjels ajerrdoadde (1) suo ises| 1y
‘F€20T ‘1€ Arenuer O} UO SWI0JINO Sk} JO ATewung MIIAIY 300D 9
‘uonjeuniojur juaned $399101d Yo1yMm [00} 21nd3S
BIA HO( 03 1uas aJe s1oaysstom dn-mofjo g parejdwo) e
"TEOTECOT ‘[ € 42quiaoa(] 's1931e1 1IN
— €207 ‘T €wnupp 10§ Jiodey Suneaw saagnyal pue syueISIwu Jo 93eiusdiad asearou] e
SO[QBISAI[A(],, 19BIIUOD) PIBPI[OSUO)) :5398nJoYy
FE€T0T ‘1€ Aenuer oY) U0 SW0IINO JSB) JO Aremuung pue sjueaSiwwy jo judunedl ], deridoiddy pue uoneurwexy S
TEOTECOT I € Hoquiada(q
—£20¢ ‘T Lwnupp 10§ Jiodoy ‘sjuaned Surkyirenb 10y LTOQA
SO[QBISAI[S(],, 10BIIUOD) PIBPI[OSUO)) SOpN[OUI SIY} ‘OSBASIP g, SNONIIJUI JO $3sed [[e 10} 1O SPIAoid
FE€T0T ‘1€ Atenuer 91} U0 SWOIINO JSB) JO Aremuung (LOQ@) Adeaay ], paAtasqQ AP ¥
saurjopIng
"FEOEECOC ‘| € 40quiaoa(] DD PUB UONBIJOSSY SIO[[0U0)) g1 [euoneN yum A[dwo) e
— €207 ‘] Cwnupp 10§ J1oday "SUOIIBTIISOAUT JOBIUOD UO SIANI3[qO 0] 519518}
SO[qRISAI[S(T,, 10BNIUO)) pajeprjosuo)) |  dILN SuIlaaw s10IU0d pue $ased ¢ |, Jo a3ejuaoiad aseanu] e
FE€T0T ‘1€ Aenuer oY) U0 SWO0IINO JSB) JO Aremuung :SUONBSGISIAU] JOBIU0)D) €
"SIBOA Jepuaed snoradid oml oy} 10J AIeniqa, JO Joom Jsaij
oy AQ HOQ 03 (ASd" 10 S[X" J0 SYAM €°3°9) A[[eoruos3o9f
papiaoad aq 03 (spqeorjdde jr) ejep uorjoajur Juanbasqns
pue (Sunsa, pajedie ], pue aseasI(] 9AIIY) 10BIUOD) e
‘[HT o Aq 1d1eoar jo
SYOM 7 UIIIM YA\ OIUT PAIdIUD q 0) aJe Sased pajoadsns
junowry .fo/pue dwe.ry dwiL]/Ae( dng SIUI0I)NQ/SI[ BIAIP Aanoy "
uoneuLIOJU] JUdWARJ : : o yselL

€Z 40 L dbed




[1 JUSWPUIWY-£Z01 SHTO JoquInN 10eu00) ¥ Jo ¢ a5ed SHOM JO JUBWRNEIS V NQIYXT

@«
[
& -
=
Q
S
&
L
&
>
=)
2
S
=%
)
S !
S
=
£
=
=
_
=
=
=
s
£
=
S

SIUS WDy Joj10adS WeAs0.1g

"787-601 "1'd Aq paambai se HOQ Aq A0S SUTPUAASYS[) UO d[qe[leA. opewl oq [[IA YI0M JO JUaWaIe)s SIY) pue fHT oY} IN0qe uolewioju|
‘A0S INVS £Aq pateroudd (T3 ) Joynuap Amuy anbrun e aAey jsnw (HT oY) SHOM JO JUSWIIE]S SIY} UT SANIANIE 3y} waogted 03 9[qISI[e aq pue 1o S1y} yam A[dwod o],
-Juads aIe spunj [e1opaj Ayl MOy 23S ued o1jqnd Y} 0S SUI[UO J[qE[IBAR UOT)RUWLIOUI d3eW 03 ST 10y Aouaredsuel] ay) Jo asodind sy,

‘(10y Aouaredsuel] ay) Jo VI Vd) 10V Aduatedsuel] pue A)N[IqeIunoddy Surpun, [eIpa] oy yam ouerjdwos axnbair jeys spunj [e1opaj Aq patoddns ST 10m JO Juawalels SIYL
(‘spieme jue.3 [ea3pdy 03 sal[ddy) TVILVAD) 19V AdUdIedsuel], pue AJ[Iqejunodoy sulpuny [e1opag

A0S BM YOp@)dduellj 0 Juds 9q Aew ‘Armbur pajejos-eoueury
Joyjo Aue 1o ‘A OS SIY} 03 paje[al suonsang) 9Jis JUI0JAIeYS JdUBUI] O U} UO Punoj aq ued sp\OS UoDHuo) [[e Joj uoneuLIoju] J98ju0)) [Bdsiy pue weisold HOd

‘(102 U100 IDYS] 2.10YP 2.INS
SUISy) SUOLISIPSIANL YOO [DOO] 0] AdD19Y ] Podiosq()
aApp02.1(] oapiy) a3vd jur0da4vys [OdA S, Wn.L30.44
g1 ay1 uo pajsod s1 d1jod sty 40f UO1D2.41p pUD 2OUDPIND)
€207 UDSDUDIN WDAB0A g ] A0/pUD 4221fJ()
[ € 12quiaoa(] — €707 ‘] Aonupf 10f 42}J2q Yiwaf S.rHT 2yl Aq paaoaddp 1o/pup padojaaap st o1jod
Jou Ji ‘1O uos.ad-ui ynm 4vd uo jspaj 1o sy -aon1ov.4d 3529 [ O A U0 paspq sjuatipd pub [Ibis 41oy]
1 0.4 uo2)duiod s, LT nod iy [pod yim J0f Drjod O v mojjof pub ‘ysijqpisa 0} $22.43b 1509
‘+20C ‘1€ Lwnupp ‘uonajduios juaunval JOJA Jo Livuung oy saprao.d [TO Yyl 7001 JOdA 2y} Suisn T Uy 9
THT 2U3 YHM JOoRIIUOD Jopun
Jo Aq pakordwd 1119 2q 3snur sapraoid Jurqriosaxd
oy puy ‘sep ([ urynm Japraoad Surqriosard
oy} Surpte3ar so3ueyd jo weidold g1 HOQ AJIION e
‘suonen3ar goy¢
Jo yoeaiq Aue urpnjour suoedIpaw Jo uonelrdxs
10 SSO[ uonedIpaw Aue Jo wei3old g1 HOJ AJIION e

Junodty 1o/pue Jweay dwi]/Req AN SOWO02IN(Q/SABIIAIP A)ADD
uonBULIOU] JUSWARJ d dWLLAEq ona INO/SAqeRAIRA HAROY s

€2 J0 gz 9bed



[1 JUSWPUIWY-£Z01 SHTO JoquInN 10eu00) ¥ JO  a5ed SHOM JO JUBWRNEIS V NQIYXT

rZ0c
‘9] Apnupp upyj 4210] ou O Aq paa1ada.d aq jsnut €77 wad ayj 10f sao10aui J7p ‘porsad Sul[iq Joye sSAep ()9 UBY) 2IOW OU PIATIIAI 9 ISNW SIJTOAU] "A[(puonl [[1q AeW (H]

:syuawRIINbay Surg

*109(0ad s1y3 Jo 931 oy} SuLmMp SHSIA 9)S FULIOIUOW [BISI] JONPUOd ABW JIU() SULIOIUOIA [BISI] HOJ YL 29pieme-qns ay} yim
uore1adoos ur pa[npayos pue pauItLIdIdOP aq [[IM JSIA Jo Furwr) pue ‘uoneanp ‘odAy oy 1 -109fod s1yp Jo 9f11 oy SurInp sHSIA JULIOIUOW JoNpUOd Aew JoBIu0d wei3ord HOQ YL
SJSIA SULIO)UOJA]

STOJIJO PIBAH J0J [eNUBIA ME ] SISO[NJIqN], 9)8)S UOJSUIUSEAL (JOOqpueH I901JO YIedH
(XdsSe saur[opInnsme /SISO[NOIAqMN | /3SeasI(JpUBSSAU[[[/A[TUE JIN0 X PUBNO A /A0S BM [Op MMM//-d1Y) :suore[nSay pue sme] g1
:SIUAIFYIY [e1dadSg

‘suoneoIpaw jusuneay oseyoind o «

{SNI[19B] JO UOIBAOUDL JO UOIINNSUOD 1O aJed jusnedur o  «

‘spuny fHT Jo 1e)s Jueiddns o] «
:pajou 313ym 1dadxa pasn 9q Jou Aew SpUnq [BIOPS] T
"SONIAIOR [01U0D g [ 2109 0) spunj jo Ajuiofew ay) Sunoaarp 03 UsAIS oq jsnw siseqydwg |
:Spuny uo suondLIISIY

SISO PBAH 10 [ENUBJA] Ae'] SISO[noIaqn ], 91e}S UOISUIUSEA (00qpueH Jeo1jO Y esH
(wodsrjurodareys) aWoH [H'1 4.1 :seded jutodareys g1, (H1
:ROU .NE.NQQNkBQZ\ \3323\\,\ %\ukﬁSE@NQ y sadlalo8 g | 211 QQNNS.:\,QQ\E \6323\\—\ %\QRGEEBNW EQE saol1ao8§ g I 2IVIS V.M

£Z 40 ¢z abed



AODYM'HOA®UoSyIUsH epualg ‘llew3

(LAd YEFT £20T ‘0 UNr) I511e123dS S1OBIUOD ‘UOSHUURH BpudIg

:auneusis



